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(DRAFT) Temporary Hire Outreach Notice
GS-02 thru GS-09
August 27, 2019

The Southwestern Region of USDA Forest Service is looking for committed and hardworking individuals for all aspects of our land management work on 11 National Forests and Grasslands with positions located in Arizona, New Mexico and Oklahoma. Our temporary workforce is a key piece of managing 20.6 million acres of land in the Southwestern Region.  We will hire positions to work in the areas of Fire, Recreation, Range, Botany, Timber, Wildlife, Engineering, Archeology, and Administrative Support. We are using a Centralized Temporary Hiring process to streamline the process and provide consistent hiring around the region and throughout the agency.
This outreach is for GS-02 through GS-09 temporary positions. The vacancy announcements for these positions will be posted on the U.S. Government's official website for employment opportunities www.usajobs.gov. The vacancy announcements will be open for applications on September 16, 2019. Those who wish to be considered for these positions must apply to the vacancy announcements by the closing date of September 25, 2019. 
The Certificates of Candidates for these positions will be issued to the selecting officials on or about December 2, 2019. All applicants who have applied to the announcements on or before the listed closing date and are found to be qualified and in the quality group will be referred for consideration. Applicants should check the status of their application during this time in your USAJobs account.
There is a list of temporary positions that we are planning to fill for 2020 on the Southwestern Region Centralized Temporary Hiring web page.  https://www.fs.usda.gov/detail/r3/jobs/outreach/?cid=STELPRDB5426474.
The Process and Timeline
[bookmark: _GoBack]August 27, 2019 ─ Outreach begins.  Information is available on the Southwestern Region website listing all vacant temporary vacancies and locations from the GS-0462-02 through 09 levels.
September 16, 2019 ─ Vacancy announcements will be activated in www.usajobs.gov. 
September 25, 2019 ─ Application deadline, 11:59 Eastern daylight time. Apply through www.usajobs.gov. 
November 4, 2019 – November 15, 2019─ Supervisory Reference Checks, and Subject Matter Expert evaluations will occur these weeks. Please ensure your references are notified of this and they are available at the email address (preferred) or phone number provided on your application.
December 2, 2019 ─ December 6, 2019 - Selections. Representatives from each forest will make recommendations for hiring. Candidates selected will be notified by a Forest Service representative by phone. Those not selected should check your USAjobs account for status updates.  We encourage you to be available via phone during this time.
December 9, 2019 – Fingerprinting and Background Checks are completed and onboarding processing completed.
Early March, 2019 ─ First possible effective date.

How to Apply:
Please read the entire announcement and all the instructions before you begin.
You must complete the application process and submit all required documents electronically by 11:59 p.m. Eastern Time (ET) on September 25, 2019. Assistance is available during business hours (normally 8:00 a.m. - 4:00 p.m., Monday - Friday). Applying online is highly encouraged. If applying online poses a hardship, please contact our office well before the closing date for an alternate method. All hardship application packages with supporting documents must be received no later than noon on the closing date of the announcement in order to be entered into the system prior to its closing. This agency provides reasonable accommodation to applicants with disabilities on a case-by-case basis. Please contact us if you require this for any part of the application and hiring process.
Step1 – Create a USAJOBS account 
(If you do not already have one) at www.usajobs.gov. It is recommended that as part of your profile you set up automatic email notification to be informed when the status of your application changes. If you choose not to set up this automatic notification, then you will have to log into your USAJOBS account to check on the status of your application.
Step 2 - Create a Resume with USAJOBS or upload a Resume into your USAJOBS account. 
You may want to customize your resume to ensure it documents duties and accomplishments you have gained that are directly related to this position in order to verify that qualifications are met. In addition, your resume must support your responses to the online questionnaire (you may preview the online questionnaire by clicking on the link at the end of the How You Will Be Evaluated section of the job announcement).
Step 3 - Click "Apply Online" 
Follow the prompts to complete the Occupational Questionnaire and attach any additional documents that may be required.
You can update your application or documents anytime while the announcement is open. Simply log into your USAJOBS account and click on "Application Status." Click on the position title, and then select "Update Application” to continue.



FOREST VACANCIES

Apache-Sitgreaves National Forests 


Supervisor’s Office, Springerville, AZ 
Fire – Johnny Whatley, 928-333-6315
Show Low Interagency Dispatch, Show Low, AZ
Dispatch – Barbara Richards 928-532-2700
Alpine Ranger District, Alpine, AZ 
Archeology – Aoife Kilmartin, 928-339-5079
Fire – Aaron Salazar, 928-339-5031
Range – Ron Mortensen, 928-333-6207
Recreation – Barbara Romero, 928-339-5050
Timber – Joel Saaranen, 928-333-6374
Wildlife – Loren LeSueur, 928-339-5070
Black Mesa Ranger District, Overgaard, AZ 
Archeology – Sara Stauffer, 928-535-7311
Fire – Matt Bullmore, 928-535-7335 
Range – Kendall Hughes, 928-535-7306
Recreation – Orry Hatcher, 928-535-7305
Timber – Gayle Richardson, 928-535-7307
Wildlife – Suzanne DeRosier, 928-535-7309
Clifton Ranger District, Duncan, AZ 
Fire –Justin Thompson, 928-687-8613 
Range – Michael Stephens, 928-687-8621
Recreation – Amber Swinney, 928-687-8604
Support Services – Barbara Benson, 928-687-8609
Springerville Ranger District, Springerville, AZ 
Fire – Travis Thompson, 928-333-6213 
Range – Ron Mortensen, 928-333-6207 
Recreation – Barbara Romero, 928-333-6205 
Timber – Joel Saaranen, 928-333-6374
Wildlife – Valerie Horncastle, 928-333-6234
Winslow Airtanker Base, Winslow, AZ – 
Fire – Enrique Pacheco 928-289-8810
Lakeside Ranger District, Lakeside, AZ
Archeology–Sara Stauffer 928-368-2111 
Fire – Benjamin Plumb, 928-368-2131 
Recreation – Orry Hatcher, 928-368-2108 
Timber – Anita Thompson 928-368-2114 
 



	Position             
	Open Date
	Close Date
	Announcement Number
	Duty Location
	Housing Available
	Vacancy Contact

	GS-0462-06 Forestry Technician (Wilderness/Trails)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-4028-6DT-SB
	US/AZ - Alpine
	Limited
	Barbara Romero

	TEMP-GS-0102-06-Archeology Technician
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2361-6DT-SB
	US/AZ - Alpine
	Limited
	Aoife Kilmartin

	TEMP-GS-0304-04-Information Receptionist
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-3136-4DT-SB
	US/AZ - Alpine
	Limited
	Ernestine Nozie

	TEMP-GS-0404-05-Biological Science Technician (Wildlife)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2264-5DT-SB
	US/AZ - Alpine
	Limited
	Loren LeSueur

	TEMP-GS-0455-04-Range Technician
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2308-4DT-SB
	US/AZ - Alpine
	Limited
	Ron Mortenson

	TEMP-GS-0462-03-Forestry Aid
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2354-3DT-SB
	US/AZ - Alpine
	Limited
	Aaron Salazar

	TEMP-GS-0462-03-Forestry Aid (Fire Suppression)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3867-3DT-SB
	US/AZ - Alpine
	Limited
	Aaron Salazar

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Technician (Fire Suppression)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3868-4DT-SB
	US/AZ - Alpine
	Limited
	Aaron Salazar

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Technician (Lookout)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-2856-4DT-SB
	US/AZ - Alpine
	Limited
	Aaron Salazar

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Technician (Prevention)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-1648-4DT-SB
	US/AZ - Alpine
	Limited
	Aaron Salazar

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Technician (Wilderness/Trails)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2323-4DT-SB
	US/AZ - Alpine
	Limited
	Barbara Romero

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Technician (Fire Suppression)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3869-5DT-SB
	US/AZ - Alpine
	Limited
	Aaron Salazar

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Technician (Recreation)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2252-5DT-SB
	US/AZ - Alpine
	Limited
	Barbara Romero

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Technician (Wilderness/Trails)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2324-5DT-SB
	US/AZ - Alpine
	Limited
	Barbara Romero

	TEMP-GS-0304-04-Information Receptionist
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-3136-4DT-SB
	US/AZ - Duncan
	Limited
	Barbara Benson 

	TEMP-GS-0462-03-Forestry Aid (Fire Suppression)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3867-3DT-SB
	US/AZ - Duncan
	Limited
	Justin Thompson

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Technician (Fire Suppression)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3868-4DT-SB
	US/AZ - Duncan
	Limited
	Justin Thompson

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Technician (Lookout)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-2856-4DT-SB
	US/AZ - Duncan
	Limited
	Justin Thompson

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Technician (Fire Suppression)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3869-5DT-SB
	US/AZ - Duncan
	Limited
	Justin Thompson

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Technician (Lookout)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3451-5DT-SB
	US/AZ - Duncan
	Limited
	Justin Thompson

	TEMP-GS-0102-06-Archeology Technician
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2361-6DT-SB
	US/AZ - Lakeside
	Limited
	Jordan Jarret 

	TEMP-GS-0455-04-Range Technician
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2308-4DT-SB
	US/AZ - Lakeside
	Limited
	Matthew Kilford

	TEMP-GS-0462-03-Forestry Aid (Fire Suppression)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3867-3DT-SB
	US/AZ - Lakeside
	Limited
	Benjamin Plumb

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Technician (Fire Suppression)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3868-4DT-SB
	US/AZ - Lakeside
	Limited
	Benjamin Plumb

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Technician (Lookout)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-2856-4DT-SB
	US/AZ - Lakeside
	Limited
	Benjamin Plumb

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Technician (Timber Sale Preparation)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2466-4DT-SB
	US/AZ - Lakeside
	Limited
	Ryan Lowry

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Technician (Timber Stand Improvement)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-3137-4DT-SB
	US/AZ - Lakeside
	Limited
	Anita Thompson

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Technician (Fire Suppression)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3869-5DT-SB
	US/AZ - Lakeside
	Limited
	Benjamin Plumb

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Technician (Lookout)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3451-5DT-SB
	US/AZ - Lakeside
	Limited
	Benjamin Plumb

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Technician (Prevention)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-1229-5DT-SB
	US/AZ - Lakeside
	Limited
	Benjamin Plumb

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Technician (Recreation)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2252-5DT-SB
	US/AZ - Lakeside
	Limited
	Orry Thatcher 

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Technician (Timber Sale Preparation)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2467-5DT-SB
	US/AZ - Lakeside
	Limited
	Anita Thompson

	TEMP-WG-5716-05-Engineering Equipment Operator Helper (Drug Test)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2538-5DT-SB
	US/AZ - Lakeside
	Limited
	Christopher Ruff 

	TEMP-GS-0303-04-Customer Service Representative
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2455-4DT-SB
	US/AZ - Overgaard
	Limited
	Janet Gibson

	TEMP-GS-0404-04-Biological Science Technician (Wildlife)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2263-4DT-SB
	US/AZ - Overgaard
	Limited
	Suzanne DeRosier

	TEMP-GS-0404-05-Biological Science Technician (Wildlife)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2264-5DT-SB
	US/AZ - Overgaard
	Limited
	Suzanne DeRosier

	TEMP-GS-0404-06-Biological Science Technician (Wildlife)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2265-6DT-SB
	US/AZ - Overgaard
	Limited
	Suzanne DeRosier

	TEMP-GS-0462-03-Forestry Aid
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2354-3DT-SB
	US/AZ - Overgaard
	Limited
	Matt Bullmore

	TEMP-GS-0462-03-Forestry Aid (Fire Suppression)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3867-3DT-SB
	US/AZ - Overgaard
	Limited
	Matt Bullmore

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Technician (Fire Suppression)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3868-4DT-SB
	US/AZ - Overgaard
	Limited
	Matt Bullmore

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Technician (Lookout)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-2856-4DT-SB
	US/AZ - Overgaard
	Limited
	Matt Bullmore

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Technician (Timber Sale Preparation)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2466-4DT-SB
	US/AZ - Overgaard
	Limited
	Jeremiah Muzzy

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Technician (Timber Stand Improvement)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-3137-4DT-SB
	US/AZ - Overgaard
	Limited
	Gayle Richardson

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Technician (Fire Suppression)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3869-5DT-SB
	US/AZ - Overgaard
	Limited
	Matt Bullmore

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Technician (Lookout)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3451-5DT-SB
	US/AZ - Overgaard
	Limited
	Matt Bullmore

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Technician (Prevention)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-1229-5DT-SB
	US/AZ - Overgaard
	Limited
	Matt Bullmore

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Technician (Timber Sale Preparation)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2467-5DT-SB
	US/AZ - Overgaard
	Limited
	Gayle Richardson

	TEMP-GS-1001-05-Visitor Services Information Assistant
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-3595-5DT-SB
	US/AZ - Overgaard
	Limited
	Janet Gibson

	TEMP-WG-5716-05-Engineering Equipment Operator Helper (Drug Test)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2538-5DT-SB
	US/AZ - Overgaard
	Limited
	Matthew Bullmore 

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Technician (Recreation)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2252-5DT-SB
	US/AZ - Overgaard 
	Limited
	Orry Hatcher

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Technician (Fire Suppression)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3868-4DT-SB
	US/AZ - Springerville
	Limited
	Barbara Richards

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Technician (Fire Dispatcher)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-0936-5DT-SB
	US/AZ - Springerville
	Limited
	Barbara Richards

	TEMP-GS-0462-03-Forestry Aid
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2354-3DT-SB
	US/AZ - Spingerville
	Limited
	Travis Thompson

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Technician (Recreation)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2252-5DT-SB
	US/AZ - Spingerville
	Limited
	Barbara Romero

	TEMP-GS-0404-05-Biological Science Technician (Wildlife)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2264-5DT-SB
	US/AZ - Springerville
	Limited
	Valerie Horncastle

	TEMP-GS-0455-04-Range Technician
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2308-4DT-SB
	US/AZ - Springerville
	Limited
	Ron Mortensen 

	TEMP-GS-0462-03-Forestry Aid (Fire Suppression)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3867-3DT-SB
	US/AZ - Springerville
	Limited
	Travis Thompson

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Technician (Fire Suppression)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3868-4DT-SB
	US/AZ - Springerville
	Limited
	Travis Thompson

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Technician (Timber Sale Preparation)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2466-4DT-SB
	US/AZ - Springerville
	Limited
	Joel Saaranen 

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Technician (Timber Stand Improvement)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-3137-4DT-SB
	US/AZ - Springerville
	Limited
	Sarah Thibeault 

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Technician (Fire Suppression)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3869-5DT-SB
	US/AZ - Springerville
	Limited
	Travis Thompson

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Technician (Timber Sale Preparation)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2467-5DT-SB
	US/AZ - Springerville
	Limited
	Joel Saaranen

	TEMP-WG-5716-05-Engineering Equipment Operator Helper (Drug Test)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2538-5DT-SB
	US/AZ - Springerville
	Limited
		Travis Thompson	 

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Technician (Airtanker Base)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3951-5DT-SB
	US/AZ - Winslow
	Limited
	Jerry Sulivan 

	GS-0102-03 Archeology Aid
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-3257-3DT-SB
	US/AZ Overgaard
	Limited
	Sara Stauffer

	TEMP-GS-0102-05-Archeology Technician
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2360-5DT-SB
	US/NM - Alpine
	Limited
	Aoife Kilmartin

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Technician (Recreation)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-5583-4DT-SB
	US/NM - Alpine
	Limited
	Barbara Romero

	TEMP-GS-0102-05-Archeology Technician
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2360-5DT-SB
	US/NM - Lakeside
	Limited
	Sara Stauffer

	TEMP-GS-0102-05-Archeology Technician
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2360-5DT-SB
	US/NM - Overgaard
	Limited
	Sara Stauffer

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Technician (Recreation)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-5583-4DT-SB
	US/NM -Duncan
	Limited
	Amber Swinney

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Technician (Recreation)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-5583-4DT-SB
	US/NM -Overgaard
	Limited
	Orry Hatcher

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Technician (Recreation)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-5583-4DT-SB
	US/NM -Springerville
	Limited
	Barbara Romero




Carson National Forest
Supervisor’s Office, Taos, NM 
Archeology- Price Heiner, 575-758-6271
Engineering – Keith Sunshine, 575-758-6290
Fire – Brent Davidson, 575-758-6345 
General Information – Kenna Pacheco, 575-578-6320
Recreation -- Amy Simms, 575-758-6310
Watershed – Greg Miller, 575-758-6251
Wildlife – Francisco Cortez, 575-758-6254
Canjilon Ranger District, Canjilon, NM 
Contact Information: Jonathan R. Romero 575-684-2489
Fire – David Martinez, 575-684-2489
General Information – Kenna Pacheco, 575-578-6320
Range – Estevan Gallegos, 575-581-4554
Timber – Erica Enjady, 575-758-6312
El Rito Ranger District, El Rito, NM 
Archeology – Price Heiner, 575-785-6271
Fire – Daniel Cedeno, 575-581-4554
General Information – Kenna Pacheco, 575-578-6320
Range – Joseph Padilla, 575-758-6200
Timber – Erica Enjady, 575-758-6312

Jicarilla Ranger District, Bloomfield, NM 
Fire – Andy Braun 505-632-2956
General Information – Kenna Pacheco, 575-578-6320
Range – Sean Kelly, 505-632-2956
Wildlife – Willis Sylvest, 505-632-2956
Camino Real Ranger District, Penasco, NM 
Fire – Marvin Roybal 575-587-2255
General Information – Kenna Pacheco, 575-578-6320
Range – Ezequiel Rael, 575-586-0520
Timber – Erica Enjady, 575-758-6312
Wildlife – Francisco Cortez, 575-587-6254
Tres Piedras Ranger District, Tres Piedras, NM 
Fire – Jamie Long, 575-758-8678
General Information – Kenna Pacheco, 575-578-6320
Range – Wayne Yonemoto, 575-758-8678
Recreation -- Amy Simms, 575-758-6310
Timber – Erica Enjady, 575-758-6312
Wildlife – Cheron Ferland, 541-758-8678
Questa Ranger District, Questa, NM
Fire – Paul Mondragon, 575-586-0520
General Information – Kenna Pacheco, 575-578-6320
Range – Ezequiel Rael, 575-586-0520
Recreation – Eric Garner, 575-586-0520
Wildlife – George Long, 575-586-0520



	Position             
	Open Date
	Close Date
	Announcement Number
	Duty Location
	Housing Available
	Vacancy Contact

	TEMP-GS-0404-04-Biological Science Technician (Wildlife)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2263-4DT-SB
	US/NM - Bloomfield
	NO
	Willis Sylvest

	TEMP-GS-0404-05-Biological Science Technician (Wildlife)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2264-5DT-SB
	US/NM - Bloomfield
	NO
	Willis Sylvest

	TEMP-GS-0455-05-Range Technician 
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2309-5DT-SB
	US/NM - Bloomfield
	NO
	 Sean Kelly

	TEMP-GS-0303-04-Customer Service Representative
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2455-4DT-SB
	US/NM - Bloomfield
	NO
	Kenna Pacheco

	TEMP-GS-0303-05-Customer Service Representative
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2456-5DT-SB
	US/NM - Bloomfield
	NO
	Kenna Pacheco

	TEMP-GS-0462-03-Forestry Aid (Fire Suppression)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3867-3DT-SB
	US/NM - Bloomfield
	NO
	Kenna Pacheco

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Technician (Fire Suppression)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3868-4DT-SB
	US/NM - Bloomfield
	NO
	Kenna Pacheco

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Technician (Fire Suppression)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3869-5DT-SB
	US/NM - Bloomfield
	NO
	Kenna Pacheco

	TEMP-GS-0455-04-Range Technician
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2308-4DT-SB
	US/NM - Canjilon
	Limited
	Estevan Gallegos

	TEMP-GS-0102-07-Archeology Technician
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2362-7DT-SB
	US/NM - Canjilon
	Limited
	 

	TEMP-GS-0303-04-Customer Service Representative
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2455-4DT-SB
	US/NM - Canjilon
	Limited
	Kenna Pacheco

	TEMP-GS-0303-05-Customer Service Representative
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2456-5DT-SB
	US/NM - Canjilon
	Limited
	Kenna Pacheco

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Technician (Timber Sale Preparation)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2466-4DT-SB
	US/NM - Canjilon
	Limited
	Erica Enjady

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Technician (Timber Sale Preparation)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2467-5DT-SB
	US/NM - Canjilon
	Limited
	Erica Enjady

	TEMP-GS-0462-03-Forestry Aid (Fire Suppression)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3867-3DT-SB
	US/NM - Canjilon
	Limited
	David Martinez

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Technician (Fire Suppression)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3868-4DT-SB
	US/NM - Canjilon
	Limited
	David Martinez

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Technician (Fire Suppression)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3869-5DT-SB
	US/NM - Canjilon
	Limited
	David Martinez

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Technician (Recreation)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-5583-4DT-SB
	US/NM - Coyote
	Limited
	David Martinez

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Technician (Recreation)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2252-5DT-SB
	US/NM - El Rito
	Limited
	 Kenna Pacheco

	TEMP-GS-0455-04-Range Technician
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2308-4DT-SB
	US/NM - El Rito
	Limited
	 Joseph Padilla

	TEMP-GS-0102-07-Archeology Technician
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2362-7DT-SB
	US/NM - El Rito
	Limited
	 Price Heiner

	TEMP-GS-0303-04-Customer Service Representative
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2455-4DT-SB
	US/NM - El Rito
	Limited
	 Kenna Pacheco

	TEMP-GS-0303-05-Customer Service Representative
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2456-5DT-SB
	US/NM - El Rito
	Limited
	 Kenna Pacheco

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Technician (Timber Sale Preparation)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2466-4DT-SB
	US/NM - El Rito
	Limited
	Erica Enjady

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Technician (Timber Sale Preparation)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2467-5DT-SB
	US/NM - El Rito
	Limited
	Erica Enjady

	TEMP-GS-0462-03-Forestry Aid (Fire Suppression)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3867-3DT-SB
	US/NM - El Rito
	Limited
	Daniel Cedeno

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Technician (Fire Suppression)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3868-4DT-SB
	US/NM - El Rito
	Limited
	Daniel Cedeno

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Technician (Fire Suppression)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3869-5DT-SB
	US/NM - El Rito
	Limited
	Daniel Cedeno

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Technician (Recreation)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-5583-4DT-SB
	US/NM - El Rito
	Limited
	Kenna Pacheco

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Technician (Recreation)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2252-5DT-SB
	US/NM - Penasco
	Limited
	Wayne Yonemoto

	TEMP-GS-0404-04-Biological Science Technician (Wildlife)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2263-4DT-SB
	US/NM - Penasco
	Limited
	Jennifer Gatlin

	TEMP-GS-0455-04-Range Technician
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2308-4DT-SB
	US/NM - Penasco
	Limited
	Ezequiel Rael

	TEMP-GS-0102-07-Archeology Technician
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2362-7DT-SB
	US/NM - Penasco
	Limited
	 

	TEMP-GS-0303-04-Customer Service Representative
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2455-4DT-SB
	US/NM - Penasco
	Limited
	Kenna Pacheco

	TEMP-GS-0303-05-Customer Service Representative
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2456-5DT-SB
	US/NM - Penasco
	Limited
	Kenna Pacheco

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Technician (Timber Sale Preparation)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2466-4DT-SB
	US/NM - Penasco
	Limited
	Erica Enjady

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Technician (Timber Sale Preparation)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2467-5DT-SB
	US/NM - Penasco
	Limited
	Erica Enjady

	TEMP-GS-0462-03-Forestry Aid (Fire Suppression)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3867-3DT-SB
	US/NM - Penasco
	Limited
	Marvin Roybal

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Technician (Fire Suppression)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3868-4DT-SB
	US/NM - Penasco
	Limited
	Marvin Roybal

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Technician (Fire Suppression)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3869-5DT-SB
	US/NM - Penasco
	Limited
	Marvin Roybal

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Technician (Recreation)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-5583-4DT-SB
	US/NM - Penasco
	Limited
	Wayne Yonemoto

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Technician (Recreation)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2252-5DT-SB
	US/NM - Questa
	Limited
	Eric Garner

	TEMP-GS-0404-04-Biological Science Technician (Wildlife)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2263-4DT-SB
	US/NM - Questa
	Limited
	George Long

	TEMP-GS-0455-04-Range Technician
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2308-4DT-SB
	US/NM - Questa
	Limited
	Ezequiel Rael

	TEMP-GS-0462-03-Forestry Aid
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2354-3DT-SB
	US/NM - Questa
	Limited
	Paul Mondragon

	TEMP-GS-0102-07-Archeology Technician
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2362-7DT-SB
	US/NM - Questa
	Limited
	 

	TEMP-GS-0303-05-Customer Service Representative
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2456-5DT-SB
	US/NM - Questa
	Limited
	Kenna Pacheco

	TEMP-GS-0462-03-Forestry Aid (Fire Suppression)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3867-3DT-SB
	US/NM - Questa
	Limited
	Paul Mondragon

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Technician (Fire Suppression)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3868-4DT-SB
	US/NM - Questa
	Limited
	Paul Mondragon

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Technician (Fire Suppression)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3869-5DT-SB
	US/NM - Questa
	Limited
	Paul Mondragon

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Technician (Recreation)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-5583-4DT-SB
	US/NM - Questa
	Limited
	Eric Garner

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Technician (Recreation)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2252-5DT-SB
	US/NM - Taos
	Limited
	Amy Simms

	TEMP-GS-0404-05-Biological Science Technician (Wildlife)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2264-5DT-SB
	US/NM - Taos
	Limited
	Michael Gatlin

	TEMP-GS-0462-06-Forestry Technician (Wilderness/Trails)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2325-6DT-SB
	US/NM - Taos
	Limited
	Michael Gatlin

	TEMP-GS-0802-05-Civil Engineering Technician 
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2333-5DT-SB
	US/NM - Taos
	Limited
	Keith Sunshine

	TEMP-GS-0462-03-Forestry Aid
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2354-3DT-SB
	US/NM - Taos
	Limited
	Brent Davidson

	TEMP-GS-0102-07-Archeology Technician
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2362-7DT-SB
	US/NM - Taos
	Limited
	Price Heiner

	TEMP-WG-5703-05-Motor Vehicle Operator (Drug Test)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2447-5DT-SB
	US/NM - Taos
	Limited
	Keith Sunshine

	TEMP-GS-0303-04-Customer Service Representative
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2455-4DT-SB
	US/NM - Taos
	Limited
	 Kenna Pacheco

	TEMP-GS-0303-05-Customer Service Representative
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2456-5DT-SB
	US/NM - Taos
	Limited
	 Kenna Pacheco

	TEMP-WG-5716-05-Engineering Equipment Operator Helper (Drug Test)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2538-5DT-SB
	US/NM - Taos
	Limited
	Keith Sunshine

	TEMP-GS-0404-04-Biological Science Technician (Natural Resources) 
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2735-4DT-SB
	US/NM - Taos
	Limited
	Gregory Miller

	TEMP-GS-0404-05-Biological Science Technician (Natural Resources)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2736-5DT-SB
	US/NM - Taos
	Limited
	Gregory Miller

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Technician (Trails)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2860-4DT-SB
	US/NM - Taos
	Limited
	Michael Gatlin

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Technician (Trails)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2861-5DT-SB
	US/NM - Taos
	Limited
	Michael Gatlin

	TEMP-WG-5716-10-Equipment Operator (Engineering)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-3057-10DT-SB
	US/NM - Taos
	Limited
	Keith Sunshine

	TEMP-GS-0462-03-Forestry Aid (Fire Suppression)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3867-3DT-SB
	US/NM - Taos
	Limited
	Brent Davidson

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Technician (Fire Suppression)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3868-4DT-SB
	US/NM - Taos
	Limited
	Brent Davidson

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Technician (Fire Suppression)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3869-5DT-SB
	US/NM - Taos
	Limited
	Brent Davidson

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Technician (Recreation)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-5583-4DT-SB
	US/NM - Taos
	Limited
	Amy Simms

	GS-0462-06 Forestry Technician (Wilderness/Trails)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-4028-6DT-SB
	US/NM - Taos
	Limited
	Michael Gatlin

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Technician (Wilderness/Trails)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2323-4DT-SB
	US/NM - Taos 
	Limited
	Michael Gatlin

	TEMP-GS-0404-04-Biological Science Technician (Wildlife)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2263-4DT-SB
	US/NM - Tres Piedras
	Limited
	Cheron Ferland

	TEMP-GS-0455-04-Range Technician
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2308-4DT-SB
	US/NM - Tres Piedras
	Limited
	Wayne Yonemoto

	TEMP-GS-0303-05-Customer Service Representative
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2456-5DT-SB
	US/NM - Tres Piedras
	Limited
	Kenna Pacheco

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Technician (Timber Sale Preparation)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2466-4DT-SB
	US/NM - Tres Piedras
	Limited
	Erica Enjady

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Technician (Trails)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2860-4DT-SB
	US/NM - Tres Piedras
	Limited
	Cheron Ferland

	TEMP-GS-0462-03-Forestry Aid (Fire Suppression)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3867-3DT-SB
	US/NM - Tres Piedras
	Limited
	Jamie Long

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Technician (Fire Suppression)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3868-4DT-SB
	US/NM - Tres Piedras
	Limited
	Jamie Long

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Technician (Fire Suppression)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3869-5DT-SB
	US/NM - Tres Piedras
	Limited
	Jamie Long

	GS-0462-06 Forestry Technician (Wilderness/Trails)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-4028-6DT-SB
	US/NM - Tres Piedras
	Limited
	Cheron Ferland

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Technician (Wilderness/Trails)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2323-4DT-SB
	US/NM - Tres Piedras
	Limited
	Cheron Ferland

	TEMP-GS-0462-06-Forestry Technician (Wilderness/Trails)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2325-6DT-SB
	US/NM - Tres Piedras
	Limited
	Cheron Ferland

	TEMP-GS-0102-07-Archeology Technician
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2362-7DT-SB
	US/NM - Tres Piedras
	Limited
	 

	TEMP-GS-0303-04-Customer Service Representative
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2455-4DT-SB
	US/NM - Tres Piedras
	Limited
	Kenna Pacheco

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Technician (Trails)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2861-5DT-SB
	US/NM - Tres Piedras
	Limited
	Cheron Ferland

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Technician (Timber Sale Preparation)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2467-5DT-SB
	US/NM - Tres Piedras
	Limited
	Erica Enjady

	TEMP-WG-5716-08-Engineering Equipment Operator (CDL, Req) (Drug Test)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-3141-8DT-SB
	US/NM - Taos
	Limited
	Keith Sunshine





Cibola National Forests and Grasslands


Supervisors Office, Albuquerque, NM
Archeology – Jeremy Kulisheck, 505-346-3873
Engineering – Richard Graves, 505-346-3846
Fire – Rickie Beal, 505-346-3900
Mount Taylor Ranger District, Grants, NM
Archeology – Arnold Wilson, 505-287-8833
Fire – Edward Baca, 505-287-8833
Range – Virginia Yazzie Ashley, 505-287-8833
Recreation – Arnold Wilson, 505-287-8833

Magdalena Ranger District, Magdalena, NM
Archeology – Kim Obele 575-854-2281
Fire – Ken Watkins 575-854-2281
Range – Tina Cason, 575-854-2281
Wildlife – Amanda Rael, 575-854-2281
Mountainair Ranger District, Mountainair, NM
Fire – Adrian Padilla, 505 847-2990
Recreation – Arlene Perea, 505-847-2990
Sandia Ranger District, Tijeras, NM
Fire- Sunbear Vierra, 505-281-3304
Recreation – Crystal Powell, 505-281-3304
Trails – Crystal Powell, 505-281-3304
Black Kettle National Grasslands, Cheyenne, OK
Fire – Matt Lamb 580-497-2143
Recreation – Justin Hebert 580-497-2143
Kiowa-Rita Blanca National Grasslands, Clayton, NM
Fire – Matt Lamb, 575-374-9652
Recreation – Darren Lemen, 575-374-9652








	Position             
	Open Date
	Close Date
	Announcement Number
	Duty Location
	Housing Available
	Vacancy Contact

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Technician (Airtanker Base)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3951-5DT-SB
	US/NM - Albuquerque
	NO
	Rickie Beal

	TEMP-GS-0102-07-Archeology Technician
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2362-7DT-SB
	US/NM - Albuquerque
	NO
	Jeremy Kulisheck

	TEMP-WG-3502-03-Laborer
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2536-3DT-SB
	US/NM - Albuquerque
	NO
	Richard Graves

	TEMP-GS-0462-02-Forestry Aid (Recreation)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2353-2DT-SB
	US/NM - Clayton
	NO
	Darren Lemen

	TEMP-GS-0462-03-Forestry Aid (Fire Suppression)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3867-3DT-SB
	US/NM - Clayton
	NO
	Matt Lamb

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Technician (Fire Suppression)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3868-4DT-SB
	US/NM - Clayton
	NO
	Matt Lamb

	TEMP-GS-0455-05-Range Technician 
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2309-5DT-SB
	US/NM - Grants
	YES
	Virginia Yazzie Ashley

	TEMP-GS-0462-03-Forestry Aid
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2354-3DT-SB
	US/NM - Grants
	YES
	Edward Baca

	TEMP-GS-0102-05-Archeology Technician
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2360-5DT-SB
	US/NM - Grants
	YES
	Arnold Wilson

	TEMP-GS-0102-07-Archeology Technician
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2362-7DT-SB
	US/NM - Grants
	YES
	Arnold Wilson

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Technician (Lookout)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-2856-4DT-SB
	US/NM - Grants
	YES
	Edward Baca

	TEMP-GS-0462-03-Forestry Aid (Fire Suppression)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3867-3DT-SB
	US/NM - Grants
	YES
	Edward Baca

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Technician (Fire Suppression)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3868-4DT-SB
	US/NM - Grants
	YES
	Edward Baca

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Technician (Fire Suppression)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3869-5DT-SB
	US/NM - Grants
	YES
	Edward Baca

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Technician (Recreation)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-5583-4DT-SB
	US/NM - Grants
	YES
	Arnold Wilson

	TEMP-GS-0404-06-Biological Science Technician (Wildlife)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2265-6DT-SB
	US/NM - Magdalena
	YES
	Amanda Rael

	TEMP-GS-0455-05-Range Technician
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2309-5DT-SB
	US/NM - Magdalena
	YES
	Tina Cason

	TEMP-GS-0102-05-Archeology Technician
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2360-5DT-SB
	US/NM - Magdalena
	YES
	Kim Obele

	TEMP-GS-0102-07-Archeology Technician
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2362-7DT-SB
	US/NM - Magdalena
	YES
	Kim Obele

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Technician (Lookout)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-2856-4DT-SB
	US/NM - Magdalena 
	YES
	Ken Watkins

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Technician (Fire Suppression)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3868-4DT-SB
	US/NM - Magdalena 
	YES
	Ken Watkins

	TEMP-GS-0462-03-Forestry Aid (Fire Suppression)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3867-3DT-SB
	US/NM - Magdalena  
	YES
	Ken Watkins

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Technician (Recreation)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2252-5DT-SB
	US/NM - Mountainair
	YES
	Arlene Perea

	TEMP-GS-0462-03-Forestry Aid
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2354-3DT-SB
	US/NM - Mountainair
	YES
	Arlene Perea

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Technician (Lookout)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-2856-4DT-SB
	US/NM - Mountainair
	YES
	Adrian Padilla

	TEMP-GS-0462-03-Forestry Aid (Fire Suppression)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3867-3DT-SB
	US/NM - Mountainair
	YES
	Adrian Padilla

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Technician (Fire Suppression)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3868-4DT-SB
	US/NM - Mountainair
	YES
	Adrian Padilla

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Technician (Fire Suppression)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3869-5DT-SB
	US/NM - Mountainair
	YES
	Adrian Padilla

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Technician (Recreation)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2252-5DT-SB
	US/NM - Tijeras
	NO
	Crystal Powell

	TEMP-GS-0462-03-Forestry Aid
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2354-3DT-SB
	US/NM - Tijeras
	NO
	Crystal Powell

	TEMP-GS-0102-07-Archeology Technician
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2362-7DT-SB
	US/NM - Tijeras
	NO
	Sandra Coambs 

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Technician (Lookout)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-2856-4DT-SB
	US/NM - Tijeras
	NO
	Sunbear Vierra

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Technician (Trails)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2860-4DT-SB
	US/NM - Tijeras
	NO
	Crystal Powell

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Technician (Trails)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2861-5DT-SB
	US/NM - Tijeras
	NO
	Crystal Powell

	TEMP-GS-0462-03-Forestry Aid (Fire Suppression)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3867-3DT-SB
	US/NM - Tijeras
	NO
	Sunbear Vierra

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Technician (Fire Suppression)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3868-4DT-SB
	US/NM - Tijeras
	NO
	Sunbear Vierra

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Technician (Fire Suppression)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3869-5DT-SB
	US/NM - Tijeras
	NO
	Sunbear Vierra

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Technician (Recreation)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-5583-4DT-SB
	US/NM - Tijeras
	NO
	Crystal Powell

	TEMP-GS-0462-03-Forestry Aid
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2354-3DT-SB
	US/OK - Cheyenne
	NO
	Justin Hebert

	TEMP-GS-0462-03-Forestry Aid (Fire Suppression)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3867-3DT-SB
	US/OK - Cheyenne
	NO
	Matt Lamb

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Technician (Fire Suppression)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3868-4DT-SB
	US/OK - Cheyenne
	NO
	Matt Lamb





COCONINO NATIONAL FOREST

Supervisor’s Office, Flagstaff, AZ 
Fire – Duane Tewa, 928-527-3556 
Engineering – Ray Holt, 928-527-3524
Flagstaff Ranger District, Flagstaff, AZ 
Botany – Julia Camp, 928-527-8241
Fire – Bill Kuche, 928-527-8243 cell 928-606-2438
Range – Daniel Russell, 928-527-8291
Recreation – Sean Murphy, 928-527-8225 
Timber – Amber Dorsch, 928-214-2455 
Wildlife – Amyann Madara, 928-527-8247 
Mogollon Rim Ranger District, Happy Jack, AZ 
Archeology – Linda, Wadleigh, 928-477-5001
Botany – Jeff Thumm, 928-477-5037
Fire – Bill Kuche, 928-527-8243 cell 928-606-2438 
Timber – Alex Lundquist, 928-214-2462
Wildlife – Roger Joos, 928-477-5006
Recreation – Brady VanDragt, 928-477-5052
Red Rock Ranger District, Sedona, AZ
Fire – Bill Kuche, 928-527-8243 cell 928-606-2438 
Recreation – Fransisca Adrian, 928-203-7531



 
 
	Position             
	Open Date
	Close Date
	Announcement Number
	Duty Location
	Housing Available
	Vacancy Contact

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Technician (Prevention)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-1229-5DT-SB
	US/AZ - Flagstaff
	Limited
	Bill Kuche

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Technician (Prevention)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-1648-4DT-SB
	US/AZ - Flagstaff
	Limited
	Bill Kuche

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Technician (Recreation)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2252-5DT-SB
	US/AZ - Flagstaff
	NO
	Sean Murphy

	TEMP-GS-0404-04-Biological Science Technician (Wildlife)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2263-4DT-SB
	US/AZ - Flagstaff
	NO
	Amyann Madara

	TEMP-GS-0404-05-Biological Science Technician (Wildlife)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2264-5DT-SB
	US/AZ - Flagstaff
	NO
	Amyann Madara

	TEMP-GS-0404-06-Biological Science Technician (Wildlife)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2265-6DT-SB
	US/AZ - Flagstaff
	NO
	Amyann Madara

	TEMP-GS-0455-05-Range Technician 
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2309-5DT-SB
	US/AZ - Flagstaff
	NO
	Daniel Russell

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Technician (Wilderness/Trails)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2324-5DT-SB
	US/AZ - Flagstaff
	NO
	Amyann Madara

	TEMP-GS-0462-03-Forestry Aid
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2354-3DT-SB
	US/AZ - Flagstaff
	NO
	Bill Kuche

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Technician (Timber Sale Preparation)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2466-4DT-SB
	US/AZ - Flagstaff
	NO
	Amber Dorsch

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Technician (Timber Sale Preparation)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2467-5DT-SB
	US/AZ - Flagstaff
	NO
	Amber Dorsch

	TEMP-WG-5716-05-Engineering Equipment Operator Helper (Drug Test)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2538-5DT-SB
	US/AZ - Flagstaff
	NO
	Ray Holt

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Technician (Lookout)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-2856-4DT-SB
	US/AZ - Flagstaff
	Limited
	Bill Kuche

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Technician (Trails)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2860-4DT-SB
	US/AZ - Flagstaff
	NO
	Sean Murphy

	TEMP-GS-0404-04-Biological Science Technician (Plants)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-3102-4DT-SB
	US/AZ - Flagstaff
	NO
	Julia Camp

	TEMP-GS-0404-05-Biological Science Technician (Plants)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-3103-5DT-SB
	US/AZ - Flagstaff
	NO
	Julia Camp

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Technician (Timber Stand Improvement)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-3137-4DT-SB
	US/AZ - Flagstaff
	NO
	Amber Dorsch

	TEMP-WG-5716-08-Engineering Equipment Operator (CDL, Req) (Drug Test)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-3141-8DT-SB
	US/AZ - Flagstaff
	NO
	Ray Holt

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Technician (Lookout)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3451-5DT-SB
	US/AZ - Flagstaff
	Limited
	Bill Kuche

	TEMP-GS-0404-06-Biological Science Technician (Plants)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-3516-6DT-SB
	US/AZ - Flagstaff
	NO
	Julia Camp

	TEMP-GS-0462-03-Forestry Aid (Fire Suppression)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3867-3DT-SB
	US/AZ - Flagstaff
	Limited
	Bill Kuche

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Technician (Fire Suppression)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3868-4DT-SB
	US/AZ - Flagstaff
	Limited
	Bill Kuche

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Technician (Fire Suppression)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3869-5DT-SB
	US/AZ - Flagstaff
	Limited
	Bill Kuche

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Technician (Prevention)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-1229-5DT-SB
	US/AZ - Happy Jack
	Limited
	Bill Kuche

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Technician (Prevention)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-1648-4DT-SB
	US/AZ - Happy Jack
	Limited
	Bill Kuche

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Technician (Recreation)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2252-5DT-SB
	US/AZ - Happy Jack
	YES
	Brady VanDragt

	TEMP-GS-0404-05-Biological Science Technician (Wildlife)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2264-5DT-SB
	US/AZ - Happy Jack
	YES
	Roger Joos

	TEMP-GS-0462-03-Forestry Aid
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2354-3DT-SB
	US/AZ - Happy Jack
	Limited
	Bill Kuche

	TEMP-GS-0102-07-Archeology Technician
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2362-7DT-SB
	US/AZ - Happy Jack
	Limited
	Linda Wadleigh

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Technician (Timber Sale Preparation)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2466-4DT-SB
	US/AZ - Happy Jack
	Limited
	Alex Lundquist

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Technician (Timber Sale Preparation)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2467-5DT-SB
	US/AZ - Happy Jack
	Limited
	Alex Lundquist

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Technician (Lookout)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-2856-4DT-SB
	US/AZ - Happy Jack
	Limited
	Bill Kuche

	TEMP-GS-0404-04-Biological Science Technician (Plants)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-3102-4DT-SB
	US/AZ - Happy Jack
	Limited
	Jeff Thumm

	TEMP-GS-0404-05-Biological Science Technician (Plants)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-3103-5DT-SB
	US/AZ - Happy Jack
	Limited
	Jeff Thumm

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Technician (Lookout)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3451-5DT-SB
	US/AZ - Happy Jack
	Limited
	Bill Kuche

	TEMP-GS-0404-06-Biological Science Technician (Plants)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-3516-6DT-SB
	US/AZ - Happy Jack
	Limited
	Bill Kuche

	TEMP-GS-0462-03-Forestry Aid (Fire Suppression)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3867-3DT-SB
	US/AZ - Happy Jack
	Limited
	Bill Kuche

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Technician (Fire Suppression)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3868-4DT-SB
	US/AZ - Happy Jack
	Limited
	Bill Kuche

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Technician (Fire Suppression)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3869-5DT-SB
	US/AZ - Happy Jack
	Limited
	Bill Kuche

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Technician (Recreation)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-5583-4DT-SB
	US/AZ - Happy Jack
	YES
	Brady VanDragt

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Technician (Prevention)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-1229-5DT-SB
	US/AZ - Sedona
	Limited
	Bill Kuche

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Technician (Prevention)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-1648-4DT-SB
	US/AZ - Sedona
	Limited
	Bill Kuche

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Technician (Recreation)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2252-5DT-SB
	US/AZ - Sedona
	YES
	Fransisca Adrian

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Technician (Wilderness/Trails)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2323-4DT-SB
	US/AZ - Sedona
	YES
	Fransisca Adrian

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Technician (Wilderness/Trails)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2324-5DT-SB
	US/AZ - Sedona
	YES
	Fransisca Adrian

	TEMP-GS-0462-06-Forestry Technician (Recreation)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2328-6DT-SB
	US/AZ - Sedona
	YES
	Fransisca Adrian

	TEMP-GS-0462-03-Forestry Aid
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2354-3DT-SB
	US/AZ - Sedona
	Limited
	Bill Kuche

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Technician (Lookout)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-2856-4DT-SB
	US/AZ - Sedona
	Limited
	Bill Kuche

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Technician (Lookout)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3451-5DT-SB
	US/AZ - Sedona
	Limited
	Bill Kuche

	TEMP-GS-0462-03-Forestry Aid (Fire Suppression)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3867-3DT-SB
	US/AZ - Sedona
	Limited
	Bill Kuche

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Technician (Fire Suppression)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3868-4DT-SB
	US/AZ - Sedona
	Limited
	Bill Kuche

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Technician (Fire Suppression)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3869-5DT-SB
	US/AZ - Sedona
	Limited
	Bill Kuche

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Technician (Recreation)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-5583-4DT-SB
	US/AZ - Sedona
	YES
	Fransisca Adrian

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Technician (Trails)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2861-5DT-SB
	US/AZ - Flagstaff
	Limited
	Sean Murphy




Coronado National Forest

Supervisor’s Office, Tucson, AZ
Archeology – David Mehalic, 520-388-8395
Dispatch – Mike Wilke, 520-202-2709 
Engineering – Ed Monin, 520-388-8415
Wildlife – Angela Dahlby, 520-388-8374

Douglas Ranger District, Douglas, AZ 
Fire – Rene Kuehner, 520-388-8448
Recreation – Armando Arvizu, 520-388-8439 
Archeology – Tamar Manniko, 928-348-1963
Wildlife – Rebekah Karsch, 520-388-8446

Nogales Ranger District, Nogales, AZ 
Fire – Darrel Howell, 520-761-6018 
Recreation – John Titre, 520-761-6016

Sierra Vista Ranger District, Hereford, AZ 
Archeology – Christina Rogers, 520-378-0311
Fire –Jason McClain, 520-803-2832
Recreation – Zac Ribbing, 520-803-2810 
Safford Ranger District, Safford, AZ 
Archeology – Tamar Mannikko, 928-348-1963
Fire – Everett Phillips, 928-348-1972
Recreation – Curtis Booher, 928-348-1974
Wildlife – Bonnie Woods, 928-348-4150
Santa Catalina Ranger District, Tucson, AZ 
Fire – Stephen Grater, 520-733-5132
Range – Christina Pearson, 520-749-7706
Recreation – Rudolph Bowen, 520-749-7710
Wildlife – Josh Taiz, 520-749-7703




	Position             
	Open Date
	Close Date
	Announcement Number
	Duty Location
	Housing Available
	Vacancy Contact

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Technician (Recreation)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2252-5DT-SB
	US/AZ - Douglas
	NO
	Armando Arvizu

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Technician (Wilderness/Trails)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2324-5DT-SB
	US/AZ - Douglas
	NO
	Armando Arvizu

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Technician (Lookout)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-2856-4DT-SB
	US/AZ - Douglas
	NO
	Rene Kuehner

	TEMP-GS-0462-03-Forestry Aid (Fire Suppression)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3867-3DT-SB
	US/AZ - Douglas
	NO
	Rene Kuehner

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Technician (Fire Suppression)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3868-4DT-SB
	US/AZ - Douglas
	NO
	Rene Kuehner

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Technician (Fire Suppression)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3869-5DT-SB
	US/AZ - Douglas
	NO
	Rene Kuehner

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Technician (Recreation)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-5583-4DT-SB
	US/AZ - Douglas
	NO
	Armando Arvizu

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Technician (Prevention)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-1229-5DT-SB
	US/AZ - Hereford
	NO
	Christina Rogers

	TEMP-GS-0193-09-Archeologist
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2271-9DT-SB
	US/AZ - Hereford
	NO
	Christina Rogers

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Technician (Wilderness/Trails)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2324-5DT-SB
	US/AZ - Hereford
	NO
	Zac Ribbing

	TEMP-GS-0102-07-Archeology Technician
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2362-7DT-SB
	US/AZ - Hereford
	NO
	Christina Rogers

	TEMP-GS-0462-03-Forestry Aid (Fire Suppression)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3867-3DT-SB
	US/AZ - Hereford
	NO
	Jason McClain

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Technician (Fire Suppression)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3868-4DT-SB
	US/AZ - Hereford
	NO
	Jason McClain

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Technician (Fire Suppression)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3869-5DT-SB
	US/AZ - Hereford
	NO
	Jason McClain

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Technician (Recreation)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-5583-4DT-SB
	US/AZ - Hereford
	NO
	Jason McClain

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Technician (Prevention)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-1229-5DT-SB
	US/AZ - Nogales
	NO
	Darrel Howell

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Technician (Recreation)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2252-5DT-SB
	US/AZ - Nogales
	NO
	John Titre

	TEMP-GS-0462-03-Forestry Aid (Fire Suppression)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3867-3DT-SB
	US/AZ - Nogales
	NO
	Darrel Howell

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Technician (Fire Suppression)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3868-4DT-SB
	US/AZ - Nogales
	NO
	Darrel Howell

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Technician (Fire Suppression)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3869-5DT-SB
	US/AZ - Nogales
	NO
	Darrel Howell

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Technician (Recreation)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-5583-4DT-SB
	US/AZ - Nogales
	NO
	John Titre

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Technician (Recreation)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2252-5DT-SB
	US/AZ - Safford
	NO
	Curtis Booher

	TEMP-GS-0404-05-Biological Science Technician (Wildlife)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2264-5DT-SB
	US/AZ - Safford
	NO
	Bonnie Woods

	TEMP-GS-0193-09-Archeologist
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2271-9DT-SB
	US/AZ - Safford
	NO
	Tamar Mannikko

	TEMP-GS-0455-04-Range Technician
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2308-4DT-SB
	US/AZ - Safford
	NO
	 

	TEMP-GS-0102-07-Archeology Technician
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2362-7DT-SB
	US/AZ - Safford
	NO
	Tamar Mannikko

	TEMP-GS-0304-04-Information Receptionist
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-3136-4DT-SB
	US/AZ - Safford
	NO
	 

	TEMP-GS-0462-03-Forestry Aid (Fire Suppression)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3867-3DT-SB
	US/AZ - Safford
	NO
	Everett Phillips

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Technician (Fire Suppression)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3868-4DT-SB
	US/AZ - Safford
	NO
	Everett Phillips

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Technician (Fire Suppression)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3869-5DT-SB
	US/AZ - Safford
	NO
	Everett Phillips

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Technician (Recreation)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-5583-4DT-SB
	US/AZ - Safford
	NO
	Curtis Booher

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Technician (Fire Dispatcher)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-0936-5DT-SB
	US/AZ - Tucson
	NO
	Stephen Grater

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Technician (Prevention)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-1229-5DT-SB
	US/AZ - Tucson
	NO
	Stephen Grater

	TEMP-GS-0404-05-Biological Science Technician (Wildlife)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2264-5DT-SB
	US/AZ - Tucson
	NO
	Josh Taiz

	TEMP-GS-0404-06-Biological Science Technician (Wildlife)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2265-6DT-SB
	US/AZ - Tucson
	NO
	Josh Taiz

	TEMP-GS-0193-09-Archeologist
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2271-9DT-SB
	US/AZ - Tucson
	NO
	David Mehalic

	TEMP-GS-0455-04-Range Technician
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2308-4DT-SB
	US/AZ - Tucson
	NO
	Christina Pearson

	TEMP-GS-0102-07-Archeology Technician
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2362-7DT-SB
	US/AZ - Tucson
	NO
	David Mehalic

	TEMP-WG-5703-05-Motor Vehicle Operator (Drug Test)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2447-5DT-SB
	US/AZ - Tucson
	NO
	Ed Monin

	TEMP-GS-1001-04-Visitor Information Assistant
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2716-4DT-SB
	US/AZ - Tucson
	NO
	 

	TEMP-WG-5716-08-Engineering Equipment Operator (CDL, Req) (Drug Test)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-3141-8DT-SB
	US/AZ - Tucson
	NO
	Ed Monin

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Technician (Lookout)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3451-5DT-SB
	US/AZ - Tucson
	NO
	Stephen Grater

	TEMP-GS-0462-03-Forestry Aid (Fire Suppression)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3867-3DT-SB
	US/AZ - Tucson
	NO
	Stephen Grater

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Technician (Fire Suppression)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3868-4DT-SB
	US/AZ - Tucson
	NO
	Stephen Grater

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Technician (Fire Suppression)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3869-5DT-SB
	US/AZ - Tucson
	NO
	Stephen Grater

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Technician (Recreation)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-5583-4DT-SB
	US/AZ - Tucson
	YES
	Rudolph Bowen

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Technician (Fire Dispatch)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-0935-4DT-SB
	US/AZ - Tucson
	NO
	Mike Wilke
























Gila National Forest
Supervisor’s Office, Silver City, NM 
Archeology – Bella Mollard, 575-388-8470                    Cache – Dottie Clark, 575-534-0453
Fire – Gabe Holguin, 575-388-8233
Dispatch – Juan Ortiz, 575-388-8311
Timber – Gabe Partido, 575-388-8377
Wildlife- Jerry Monzingo, 575-388-8221
Planning-Matt Schultz, 575-388-8382
Watershed- Carolyn Koury-575-388-8378
Fisheries- Dustin Myers-575-388-8220

Black Range Ranger District, Truth or Consequences, NM; Winston, NM; Kingston, NM 
(575)-894-6677
Fire – Dennis Fahl
Recreation – James Apodaca

Quemado Ranger District, Quemado, NM; Luna, NM
(575)-773-4678
Fire – Heath Barker
Range – Ralph Fink
Recreation – Lisa Dennisson
Admin – Kim Murcia
Wildlife – Tim Hendricks
Archeology – Jessica Maddra (575)533-6231 

Glenwood Ranger District, Glenwood, NM 
(575)-539-2481
Archeology – Chris Euler
Fire –Pedro Valenzuela
Range-Kendall Brown
Recreation – Robert Shanks
Wildlife- Sandra Taylor
Visitor Information-Jo Dee Goetz
Wilderness Ranger District, Mimbres, NM
(575)-536-2250 
Fire – Robbie Gallardo
Range – Alan Graves
Recreation – Rachelle Huddleston-Lorton
Support Services – Rachelle Huddleston-Lorton
Wildlife – Vernon Lente
Reserve Ranger District, Reserve, NM 
(575)-533-6231/6232
Archeology – Jessica Maddra
Fire – Shilow Norton
Wildlife – Amanda Gehrt
Timber – Marc Estrada
Range – Aaron Baldridge
Silver City Ranger District, Silver City, NM, Hurley NM
Fire – Leo Trujillo, 575-388-8410
Recreation – Brian Martinez, 575-388-8301
Wildlife – Tony Ybarra, 575-388-8201
Support Services- Gina Gwin, 575-388-8414
Archeology-Chris Euler, 575-539-2481
Rec Trails-Beth Ihle, 575-388-8201



	Position             
	Open Date
	Close Date
	Announcement Number
	Duty Location
	Housing Available
	Vacancy Contact

	TEMP-GS-0102-06-Archeology Technician
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2361-6DT-SB
	US/NM - Luna
	Yes
	Jessica Maddra

	TEMP-GS-0102-06-Archeology Technician
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2361-6DT-SB
	US/NM - Quemado
	Yes
	Jessica Maddra

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Technician (Recreation)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2252-5DT-SB
	US/NM - Glenwood
	Yes
	Robert Shanks

	TEMP-GS-0404-04-Biological Science Technician (Wildlife)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2263-4DT-SB
	US/NM - Glenwood
	Yes
	Sandra Taylor

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Technician (Wilderness/Trails)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2323-4DT-SB
	US/NM - Glenwood
	Yes
	Robert Shanks

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Technician (Wilderness/Trails)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2324-5DT-SB
	US/NM - Glenwood
	Yes
	Robert Shanks

	TEMP-GS-0102-07-Archeology Technician
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2362-7DT-SB
	US/NM - Glenwood
	Yes
	Christopher Euler

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Technician (Lookout)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-2856-4DT-SB
	US/NM - Glenwood
	Yes
	Aaron Jones

	TEMP-GS-0462-03-Forestry Aid (Fire Suppression)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3867-3DT-SB
	US/NM - Glenwood
	Yes
	Pedro Valenzuela

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Technician (Fire Suppression)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3868-4DT-SB
	US/NM - Glenwood
	Yes
	Pedro Valenzuela

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Technician (Fire Suppression)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3869-5DT-SB
	US/NM - Glenwood
	Yes
	Pedro Valenzuela

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Technician (Recreation)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-5583-4DT-SB
	US/NM - Glenwood
	Yes
	Robert Shanks

	TEMP-WG-6907-04-Materials Handler (Cache, Supply Mgmt)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2539-4DT-SB
	US/NM - Hurley
	NO
	Dottie Clark

	TEMP-GS-2005-03-Supply Clerk (Cache, Supply Mgmt)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2593-3DT-SB
	US/NM - Hurley
	NO
	Dottie Clark

	TEMP-GS-0462-06-Forestry Technician (Airtanker Base)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3033-6DT-SB
	US/NM - Hurley
	NO
	Sergio Ochoa

	TEMP-GS-0462-03-Forestry Aid (Fire Suppression)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3867-3DT-SB
	US/NM - Hurley
	NO
	Brian Pearson

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Technician (Fire Suppression)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3868-4DT-SB
	US/NM - Hurley
	NO
	Brian Pearson

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Technician (Fire Suppression)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3869-5DT-SB
	US/NM - Hurley
	NO
	Brian Pearson

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Technician (Airtanker Base)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3951-5DT-SB
	US/NM - Hurley
	NO
	Sergio Ochoa

	TEMP-WG-6907-05-Materials Handler (Cache, Supply Mgmt)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-5425-5DT-SB
	US/NM - Hurley
	NO
	Dottie Clark

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Technician (Lookout)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-2856-4DT-SB
	US/NM - Kingston
	YES 
	 Anthony James

	TEMP-GS-0404-04-Biological Science Technician (Wildlife)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2263-4DT-SB
	US/NM - Luna
	YES
	Tim Hendricks

	TEMP-GS-0102-05-Archeology Technician
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2360-4DT-SB
	US/NM - Luna
	YES
	Jessica Maddra

	TEMP-GS-0102-07-Archeology Technician
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2362-7DT-SB
	US/NM - Luna
	YES
	Jessica Maddra

	TEMP-GS-0462-03-Forestry Aid (Fire Suppression)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3867-3DT-SB
	US/NM - Luna
	YES
	Heath Barker

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Technician (Fire Suppression)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3868-4DT-SB
	US/NM - Luna
	YES
	Heath Barker

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Technician (Fire Suppression)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3869-5DT-SB
	US/NM - Luna
	YES
	Heath Barker

	GS-0102-03 Archeology Aid
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-3257-3DT-SB
	US/NM - Luna
	YES
	Jessica Maddra

	TEMP-GS-0404-04-Biological Science Technician (Wildlife)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2263-4DT-SB
	US/NM - Mimbres
	YES
	Vernon P. Lente

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Technician (Lookout)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-2856-4DT-SB
	US/NM - Mimbres
	YES
	Robbie Gallardo

	TEMP-GS-0462-03-Forestry Aid (Fire Suppression)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3867-3DT-SB
	US/NM - Mimbres
	YES
	Robbie Gallardo

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Technician (Fire Suppression)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3868-4DT-SB
	US/NM - Mimbres
	YES
	Robbie Gallardo

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Technician (Fire Suppression)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3869-5DT-SB
	US/NM - Mimbres
	YES
	Robbie Gallardo

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Technician (Recreation)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-5583-4DT-SB
	US/NM - Mimbres
	YES
	Rachelle Huddleston-Lorton

	TEMP-GS-0404-04-Biological Science Technician (Wildlife)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2263-4DT-SB
	US/NM - Quemado
	Yes
	Tim Hendricks

	TEMP-GS-0455-04-Range Technician
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2308-4DT-SB
	US/NM - Quemado
	Yes
	Ralph Fink

	TEMP-GS-0455-05-Range Technician 
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2309-5DT-SB
	US/NM - Quemado
	Yes
	Ralph Fink

	TEMP-GS-0102-04-Archeology Technician
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2360-4DT-SB
	US/NM - Quemado
	Yes
	Jessica Maddra

	TEMP-GS-0102-07-Archeology Technician
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2362-7DT-SB
	US/NM - Quemado
	Yes
	Jessica Maddra

	TEMP-GS-1001-04-Visitor Information Assistant
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2716-4DT-SB
	US/NM - Quemado
	Yes
	Kimberly Murcia

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Technician (Lookout)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-2856-4DT-SB
	US/NM - Quemado
	Yes
	Heath Barker

	TEMP-GS-0462-03-Forestry Aid (Fire Suppression)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3867-3DT-SB
	US/NM - Quemado
	Yes
	Heath Barker

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Technician (Fire Suppression)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3868-4DT-SB
	US/NM - Quemado
	Yes
	Heath Barker

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Technician (Fire Suppression)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3869-5DT-SB
	US/NM - Quemado
	Yes
	Heath Barker

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Technician (Recreation)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-5583-4DT-SB
	US/NM - Quemado
	Yes
	Lisa Dennisson

	GS-0102-03 Archeology Aid
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-3257-3DT-SB
	US/NM - Quemado
	Yes
	Jessica Maddra

	TEMP-GS-0404-04-Biological Science Technician (Wildlife)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2263-4DT-SB
	US/NM - Reserve
	Yes 
	Amanda Gehrt 

	TEMP-GS-0455-05-Range Technician 
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2309-5DT-SB
	US/NM - Reserve
	YES
	Aaron Baldridge

	TEMP-GS-0462-03-Forestry Aid
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2354-3DT-SB
	US/NM - Reserve
	YES
	Shilow Norton

	TEMP-GS-0102-04-Archeology Technician
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2360-4DT-SB
	US/NM - Reserve
	YES
	Jessica Maddra

	TEMP-GS-0102-06-Archeology Technician
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2361-6DT-SB
	US/NM - Reserve
	YES
	Jessica Maddra

	TEMP-GS-0102-07-Archeology Technician
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2362-7DT-SB
	US/NM - Reserve
	YES
	Jessica Maddra

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Technician (Timber Sale Preparation)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2466-4DT-SB
	US/NM - Reserve
	YES
	Marc Estrada

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Technician (Timber Sale Preparation)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2467-5DT-SB
	US/NM - Reserve
	YES
	Marc Estrada

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Technician (Lookout)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-2856-4DT-SB
	US/NM - Reserve
	YES
	Shilow Norton

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Technician (Timber Stand Improvement)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-3137-4DT-SB
	US/NM - Reserve
	YES
	Marc Estrada

	TEMP-GS-0462-03-Forestry Aid (Fire Suppression)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3867-3DT-SB
	US/NM - Reserve
	YES
	Shilow Norton

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Technician (Fire Suppression)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3868-4DT-SB
	US/NM - Reserve
	YES
	Shilow Norton

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Technician (Fire Suppression)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3869-5DT-SB
	US/NM - Reserve
	YES
	Shilow Norton

	GS-0102-03 Archeology Aid
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-3257-3DT-SB
	US/NM - Reserve
	YES
	Jessica Maddra

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Technician (Fire Dispatch)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-0935-4DT-SB
	US/NM - Silver City
	NO
	Juan R Ortiz

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Technician (Fire Dispatcher)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-0936-5DT-SB
	US/NM - Silver City
	NO
	Juan R Ortiz

	TEMP-GS-0404-04-Biological Science Technician (Wildlife)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2263-4DT-SB
	US/NM - Silver City
	NO
	Tony Ybarra

	TEMP-GS-0404-05-Biological Science Technician (Fisheries) 
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2296-5DT-SB
	US/NM - Silver City
	NO
	Dustin Myers

	TEMP-GS-0455-05-Range Technician 
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2309-5DT-SB
	US/NM - Silver City
	NO 
	Beth Ihle 

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Technician (Wilderness/Trails)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2323-4DT-SB
	US/NM - Silver City
	NO
	Beth Ihle

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Technician (Wilderness/Trails)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2324-5DT-SB
	US/NM - Silver City
	NO
	Beth Ihle

	TEMP-GS-0462-03-Forestry Aid
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2354-3DT-SB
	US/NM - Silver City
	NO
	Leo Trujillo

	TEMP-GS-0102-07-Archeology Technician
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2362-7DT-SB
	US/NM - Silver City
	NO
	Bella Mollard

	TEMP-GS-0326-04-Office Automation Clerk
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2459-4DT-SB
	US/NM - Silver City
	NO
	Juan R Ortiz

	TEMP-GS-0326-05-Office Automation Assistant
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2543-5DT-SB
	US/NM - Silver City
	NO
	Juan R Ortiz

	TEMP-GS-1001-04-Visitor Information Assistant
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2716-4DT-SB
	US/NM - Silver City
	NO
	Juan R Ortiz

	TEMP-GS-0404-04-Biological Science Technician (Natural Resources) 
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2735-4DT-SB
	US/NM - Silver City
	NO
	Carolyn Koury

	TEMP-GS-0404-07-Biological Science Technician (Natural Resources) 
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2738-7DT-SB
	US/NM - Silver City
	NO
	Carolyn Koury

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Technician (Lookout)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-2856-4DT-SB
	US/NM - Silver City
	NO
	Leo Trujillo

	TEMP-GS-0404-06-Biological Science Technician (Plants)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-3516-6DT-SB
	US/NM - Silver City
	NO
	Leo Trujillo 

	TEMP-GS-0462-03-Forestry Aid (Fire Suppression)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3867-3DT-SB
	US/NM - Silver City
	YES
	Leo Trujillo

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Technician (Fire Suppression)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3868-4DT-SB
	US/NM - Silver City
	YES
	Leo Trujillo

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Technician (Fire Suppression)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3869-5DT-SB
	US/NM - Silver City
	YES
	Leo Trujillo

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Technician (Recreation)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-5583-4DT-SB
	US/NM - Silver City
	NO
	Brian Martinez

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Technician (Recreation)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2252-5DT-SB
	US/NM - Truth or Consequences
	NO
	James Apodaca

	TEMP-GS-0462-03-Forestry Aid (Fire Suppression)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3867-3DT-SB
	US/NM - Truth or Consequences
	NO
	Dustin Roper

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Technician (Fire Suppression)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3868-4DT-SB
	US/NM - Truth or Consequences
	NO
	Dustin Roper

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Technician (Fire Suppression)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3869-5DT-SB
	US/NM - Truth or Consequences
	NO
	Dustin Roper

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Technician (Recreation)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-5583-4DT-SB
	US/NM - Truth or Consequences
	NO
	James Apodaca

	TEMP-GS-0404-05-Biological Science Technician (Wildlife)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2264-5DT-SB
	US/NM - Winston
	Yes
	James Apodaca

	TEMP-GS-0404-04-Biological Science Technician (Natural Resources) 
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2735-4DT-SB
	US/NM - Winston
	Yes
	James Apodaca

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Technician (Lookout)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-2856-4DT-SB
	US/NM - Winston
	NO
	Anthony James

	TEMP-GS-0462-03-Forestry Aid (Fire Suppression)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3867-3DT-SB
	US/NM - Winston
	Yes
	Ricardo De La Torre

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Technician (Fire Suppression)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3868-4DT-SB
	US/NM - Winston
	Yes
	Ricardo De La Torre

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Technician (Fire Suppression)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3869-5DT-SB
	US/NM - Winston
	Yes
	Ricardo De La Torre

	TEMP-GS-0462-03-Forestry Aid
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2354-3DT-SB
	US/NM - Quemado
	Yes
	Lisa Dennison 





Kaibab National Forest

Supervisor’s Office. Williams, AZ
Forest POC -Lisa Ruh, 928-635-8306
Fire – Art Gonzales, 928-635-8340
Recreation – Jeremy Haines, (Detail) 928-635-8367
Williams Ranger District, Williams, AZ
Botany – Amanda Roesch, 928-635-5623
Fire/SZ POC – James Burton, 928-635-5651 
Recreation – Dutch Maatman, 928-635-5661
Timber – David Danker, 928-635-5614
Wildlife – Justin Schofer, 928-635-5627
North Kaibab Ranger District, Fredonia, AZ; Jacob Lake, AZ
Fire /NZ POC– Dave Gesser 928-643-8151
Range – Geoffory Anderson, 928-643-6851
Recreation – Carrie McDonald, 928-643-8121
Wildlife – Todd Russell, 928-643-7395
Tusayan Ranger District, Tusayan, AZ
Fire – Quentin Johnson 928-635-8218



	Position             
	Open Date
	Close Date
	Announcement Number
	Duty Location
	Housing Available
	Vacancy Contact

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Technician (Lookout)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3451-5DT-SB
	US/AZ - Fredonia
	Yes
	Dave Gesser

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Technician (Prevention)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-1229-5DT-SB
	US/AZ - Fredonia
	Yes
	Dave Gesser

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Technician (Prevention)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-1648-4DT-SB
	US/AZ - Fredonia
	Yes
	Dave Gesser

	TEMP-GS-0404-05-Biological Science Technician (Wildlife)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2264-5DT-SB
	US/AZ - Fredonia
	Yes
	Todd Russell

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Technician (Lookout)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-2856-4DT-SB
	US/AZ - Fredonia
	Yes
	Dave Gesser

	TEMP-GS-0404-05-Biological Science Technician (Plants)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-3103-5DT-SB
	US/AZ - Fredonia
	Yes
	Geoffory Anderson

	TEMP-GS-0462-03-Forestry Aid (Fire Suppression)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3867-3DT-SB
	US/AZ - Fredonia
	Yes
	Dave Gesser

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Technician (Fire Suppression)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3868-4DT-SB
	US/AZ - Fredonia
	Yes
	Dave Gesser

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Technician (Fire Suppression)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3869-5DT-SB
	US/AZ - Fredonia
	Yes
	Dave Gesser

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Technician (Recreation)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-5583-4DT-SB
	US/AZ - Fredonia
	Yes
	Carrie McDonald

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Technician (Prevention)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-1229-5DT-SB
	US/AZ - Jacob Lake
	Yes
	Dave Gesser

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Technician (Prevention)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-1648-4DT-SB
	US/AZ - Jacob Lake
	Yes
	Dave Gesser

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Technician (Wilderness/Trails)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2324-5DT-SB
	US/AZ - Jacob Lake
	Yes
	Carrie McDonald

	TEMP-WG-5716-05-Engineering Equipment Operator Helper (Drug Test)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2538-5DT-SB
	US/AZ - Jacob Lake
	Yes 
	Dave Gesser 

	TEMP-GS-0025-04-Park Ranger
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2687-4DT-SB
	US/AZ - Jacob Lake
	Yes 
	Carrie McDonald 

	TEMP-GS-0462-03-Forestry Aid (Fire Suppression)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3867-3DT-SB
	US/AZ - Jacob Lake
	Yes
	Dave Gesser

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Technician (Fire Suppression)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3868-4DT-SB
	US/AZ - Jacob Lake
	Yes
	Dave Gesser

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Technician (Fire Suppression)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3869-5DT-SB
	US/AZ - Jacob Lake
	YES
	Dave Gesser

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Technician (Prevention)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-1229-5DT-SB
	US/AZ - Tusayan
	Limited
	Quentin Johnson

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Technician (Prevention)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-1648-4DT-SB
	US/AZ - Tusayan
	Limited
	Quentin Johnson

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Technician (Lookout)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-2856-4DT-SB
	US/AZ - Tusayan
	Yes
	Quentin Johnson

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Technician (Lookout)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3451-5DT-SB
	US/AZ - Tusayan
	Yes
	Quentin Johnson

	TEMP-GS-0462-03-Forestry Aid (Fire Suppression)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3867-3DT-SB
	US/AZ - Tusayan
	Limited
	Quentin Johnson

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Technician (Fire Suppression)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3868-4DT-SB
	US/AZ - Tusayan
	Limited
	Quentin Johnson

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Technician (Fire Suppression)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3869-5DT-SB
	US/AZ - Tusayan
	Limited
	Quentin Johnson

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Technician (Recreation)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-5583-4DT-SB
	US/AZ - Tusayan
	Limited
	Dutch Maatman 

	TEMP-GS-0462-04 Forestry Technician (Helitack)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-0199-4DT-SB
	US/AZ - Williams
	Limited
	James Burton

	TEMP-GS-0462-04 Forestry Technician (Helitack)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-0199-4DT-SB
	US/AZ - Williams
	Limited
	James Burton

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Technician (Prevention)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-1229-5DT-SB
	US/AZ - Williams
	Limited
	James Burton

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Technician (Prevention)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-1648-4DT-SB
	US/AZ - Williams
	Limited
	James Burton

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Technician (Recreation)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2252-5DT-SB
	US/AZ - Williams
	Limited
	Dutch Maatman

	TEMP-GS-0404-05-Biological Science Technician (Wildlife)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2264-5DT-SB
	US/AZ - Williams
	Limited
	Justin Schofer

	TEMP-GS-0404-06-Biological Science Technician (Wildlife)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2265-6DT-SB
	US/AZ - Williams
	Limited
	Justin Schofer

	TEMP-GS-0462-03-Forestry Aid
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2354-3DT-SB
	US/AZ - Williams
	Limited
	James Burton

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Technician (Timber Sale Preparation)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2466-4DT-SB
	US/AZ - Williams
	Limited
	David Danker

	TEMP-WG-5716-05-Engineering Equipment Operator Helper (Drug Test)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2538-5DT-SB
	US/AZ - Williams
	Limited
	James Burton

	TEMP-GS-0025-04-Park Ranger
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2687-4DT-SB
	US/AZ - Williams
	Limited
	Dutch Maatman

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Technician (Lookout)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-2856-4DT-SB
	US/AZ - Williams
	Yes
	James Burton

	TEMP-GS-0404-05-Biological Science Technician (Plants)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-3103-5DT-SB
	US/AZ - Williams
	Limited
	Amanda Roesch

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Technician (Lookout)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3451-5DT-SB
	US/AZ - Williams
	Yes
	James Burton

	TEMP-GS-0404-06-Biological Science Technician (Plants)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-3516-6DT-SB
	US/AZ - Williams
	Limited
	Amanda Roesch

	TEMP-GS-0462-03-Forestry Aid (Fire Suppression)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3867-3DT-SB
	US/AZ - Williams
	Limited
	James Burton

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Technician (Fire Suppression)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3868-4DT-SB
	US/AZ - Williams
	Limited
	James Burton

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Technician (Fire Suppression)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3869-5DT-SB
	US/AZ - Williams
	Limited
	James Burton

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Technician (Recreation)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-5583-4DT-SB
	US/AZ - Williams
	Limited
	Dutch Maatman

	TEMP-GS-0462-03-Forestry Aid
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2354-3DT-SB
	US/AZ - Jacob Lake
	Yes
	Dave Gesser

	TEMP-GS-0462-03-Forestry Aid
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2354-3DT-SB
	US/AZ - Tusayan
	Limited
	Quentin Johnson

	TEMP-GS-0462-03-Forestry Aid
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2354-3DT-SB
	US/AZ - Williams
	Limited
	James Burton






Lincoln National Forest

Supervisor’s Office, Alamogordo, NM
Archeology – Bill Sapp, 575-434-7272
Engineering – Marjorie Sealey, 575-434-7200
Dispatch – Tiffany Fralie 575-439-6003
Fire – David Bales 575-434-7391
Range – Jasper Colcord, 575-434-7301
Smokey Bear Ranger District, Ruidoso, NM; Capitan, NM 
Fire – Anthony Sanchez 575-630-3023
Recreation – Christina Thompson, 575-630-3050
Support Services – Joanne Carpenter, 575-630-3011
Wildlife – Larry Cordova, 575-630-3007
Sacramento Ranger District, Cloudcroft, NM; Mayhill, NM; Sacramento, NM
Fire – Caleb Finch 575-682-5310
Range – Orlando Cortez, 575-495-5635
Recreation – Marcie Kelton, 575-682-5305
Support Services – Marilyn Owns Medicine, 575-682-5313
Timber – Tina Apprill, 575-682-5331
Wildlife – John Montoya, 575-682-5327
Guadalupe Ranger District, Carlsbad, NM 
Fire – Tom Barta 575-885-7410
Range – George Douds, 575-257-4095
Recreation – Aaron Stockton, 575-885-4181
Wildlife –Aaron Stockton, 575-885-7403







 
	Position             
	Open Date
	Close Date
	Announcement Number
	Duty Location
	Housing Available
	Vacancy Contact

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Technician (Fire Dispatch)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-0935-4DT-SB
	US/NM - Alamogordo
	Limited
	Tiffany Fralie

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Technician (Fire Dispatcher)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-0936-5DT-SB
	US/NM - Alamogordo
	Limited
	Tiffany Fralie

	TEMP-GS-0802-05-Civil Engineering Technician 
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2333-5DT-SB
	US/NM - Alamogordo
	NO
	Andres Bolanos

	TEMP-GS-0303-05-Customer Service Representative 
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2456-5DT-SB
	US/NM - Alamogordo
	NO
	Marjorie Sealey

	TEMP-GS-0326-04-Office Automation Clerk
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2459-4DT-SB
	US/NM - Alamogordo
	Limited
	Aurora Corona

	TEMP-WG-5716-05-Engineering Equipment Operator Helper (Drug Test)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2538-5DT-SB
	US/NM - Alamogordo
	NO
	Andres Bolanos

	TEMP-GS-0404-05-Biological Science Technician (Natural Resources)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2736-5DT-SB
	US/NM - Alamogordo
	Limited
	Jasper Colcord

	TEMP-GS-0462-05 Forestry Technician (Research)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2858-5DT-SB
	US/NM - Alamogordo
	Limited
	Jasper Colcord

	TEMP-GS-0462-06-Forestry Technician (Research)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2859-6DT-SB
	US/NM - Alamogordo
	Limited
	Jasper Colcord

	TEMP-GS-0186-05-Social Services Assistant
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-3066-5DT-SB
	US/NM - Alamogordo
	Limited
	Aurora Corona

	TEMP-WG-5716-10-Engineering Equipment Operator
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-3087-10DT-SB
	US/NM - Alamogordo
	NO
	Andres Bolanos

	TEMP-GS-0404-05-Biological Science Technician (Plants)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-3103-5DT-SB
	US/NM - Alamogordo
	Limited
	Jasper Colcord

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Technician (Fire Suppression)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3868-4DT-SB
	US/NM - Alamogordo
	Limited
	Dave Bales

	TEMP-GS-0462-03-Forestry Aid (Fire Suppression)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3867-3DT-SB
	US/NM - Capitan
	Limited
	Anthony Sanchez

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Technician (Fire Suppression)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3868-4DT-SB
	US/NM - Capitan
	Limited
	Anthony Sanchez

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Technician (Fire Suppression)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3869-5DT-SB
	US/NM - Capitan
	Limited
	Anthony Sanchez

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Technician (Prevention)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-1229-5DT-SB
	US/NM - Carlsbad
	Limited
	Tom Barta

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Technician (Recreation)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2252-5DT-SB
	US/NM - Carlsbad
	Limited
	Aaron Stockton

	TEMP-GS-0404-04-Biological Science Technician (Wildlife)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2263-4DT-SB
	US/NM - Carlsbad
	Limited
	Aaron Stockton

	TEMP-GS-0404-05-Biological Science Technician (Wildlife)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2264-5DT-SB
	US/NM - Carlsbad
	Limited
	Aaron Stockton

	TEMP-GS-0404-06-Biological Science Technician (Wildlife)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2265-6DT-SB
	US/NM - Carlsbad
	Limited
	Aaron Stockton

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Technician (Wilderness/Trails)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2324-5DT-SB
	US/NM - Carlsbad
	Limited
	Aaron Stockton

	TEMP-GS-0455-03-Range Aid
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2367-3DT-SB
	US/NM - Carlsbad
	Limited
	George Douds 

	TEMP-GS-0404-04-Biological Science Technician (Natural Resources) 
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2735-4DT-SB
	US/NM - Carlsbad
	Limited
	Aaron Stockton

	TEMP-GS-0462-03-Forestry Aid (Fire Suppression)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3867-3DT-SB
	US/NM - Carlsbad
	Limited
	Tom Barta

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Technician (Fire Suppression)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3868-4DT-SB
	US/NM - Carlsbad
	Limited
	Tom Barta

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Technician (Fire Suppression)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3869-5DT-SB
	US/NM - Carlsbad
	Limited
	Tom Barta

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Technician (Recreation)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-5583-4DT-SB
	US/NM - Carlsbad
	Limited
	Aaron Stockton

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Technician (Prevention)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-1229-5DT-SB
	US/NM - Cloudcroft
	Limited
	Caleb Finch

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Technician (Prevention)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-1648-4DT-SB
	US/NM - Cloudcroft
	Limited
	Caleb Finch

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Technician (Recreation)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2252-5DT-SB
	US/NM - Cloudcroft
	Limited
	Marcie Kelton

	TEMP-GS-0404-04-Biological Science Technician (Wildlife)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2263-4DT-SB
	US/NM - Cloudcroft
	NO
	John Montoya

	TEMP-GS-0404-06-Biological Science Technician (Wildlife)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2265-6DT-SB
	US/NM - Cloudcroft
	NO
	John Montoya

	TEMP-GS-0455-04-Range Technician
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2308-4DT-SB
	US/NM - Cloudcroft
	Limited
	Orlando Cortez

	TEMP-GS-0455-05-Range Technician
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2309-5DT-SB
	US/NM - Cloudcroft
	Limited
	Orlando Cortez

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Technician (Wilderness/Trails)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2324-5DT-SB
	US/NM - Cloudcroft
	Limited
	John Montoya

	TEMP-GS-0462-03-Forestry Aid
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2354-3DT-SB
	US/NM - Cloudcroft
	Limited
	 

	TEMP-GS-0326-04-Office Automation Clerk
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2459-4DT-SB
	US/NM - Cloudcroft
	Limited
	Marilyn Owns Medicine

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Technician (Timber Sale Preparation)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2466-4DT-SB
	US/NM - Cloudcroft
	NO
	Tina Apprill

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Technician (Timber Sale Preparation)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2467-5DT-SB
	US/NM - Cloudcroft
	NO
	Tina Apprill

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Technician (Trails)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2860-4DT-SB
	US/NM - Cloudcroft
	Limited
	Aaron Stockton

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Technician (Trails)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2861-5DT-SB
	US/NM - Cloudcroft
	Limited
	Aaron Stockton

	TEMP-GS-0404-05-Biological Science Technician (Plants)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-3103-5DT-SB
	US/NM - Cloudcroft
	Limited
	Jasper Colcord

	TEMP-GS-0303-05-Administrative Clerk
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-3434-5DT-SB
	US/NM - Cloudcroft
	Limited
	Marilyn Owns Medicine

	TEMP-GS-0462-03-Forestry Aid (Fire Suppression)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3867-3DT-SB
	US/NM - Cloudcroft
	Limited
	Caleb Finch

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Technician (Fire Suppression)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3868-4DT-SB
	US/NM - Cloudcroft
	Limited
	Caleb Finch

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Technician (Fire Suppression)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3869-5DT-SB
	US/NM - Cloudcroft
	Limited
	Caleb Finch

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Technician (Recreation)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-5583-4DT-SB
	US/NM - Cloudcroft
	Limited
	Marcie Kelton

	TEMP-GS-0462-03-Forestry Aid (Fire Suppression)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3867-3DT-SB
	US/NM - Mayhill
	Limited
	Caleb Finch

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Technician (Fire Suppression)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3868-4DT-SB
	US/NM - Mayhill
	Limited
	Caleb Finch

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Technician (Fire Suppression)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3869-5DT-SB
	US/NM - Mayhill
	Limited
	Caleb Finch

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Technician (Fuels)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-0912-5DT-SB
	US/NM - Ruidoso
	Limited
	Anthony Sanchez

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Technician (Prevention)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-1229-5DT-SB
	US/NM - Ruidoso
	Limited
	Anthony Sanchez

	TEMP-GS-0404-04-Biological Science Technician (Wildlife)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2263-4DT-SB
	US/NM - Ruidoso
	NO
	Larry Cordova

	TEMP-GS-0404-05-Biological Science Technician (Wildlife)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2264-5DT-SB
	US/NM - Ruidoso
	NO
	Larry Cordova

	TEMP-GS-0404-06-Biological Science Technician (Wildlife)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2265-6DT-SB
	US/NM - Ruidoso
	NO
	Larry Cordova

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Technician (Wilderness/Trails)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2323-4DT-SB
	US/NM - Ruidoso
	NO
	Christina Thompson

	TEMP-GS-0303-04-Customer Service Representative 
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2455-4DT-SB
	US/NM - Ruidoso
	NO
	JoAnne Carpenter

	TEMP-GS-0303-05-Customer Service Representative 
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2456-5DT-SB
	US/NM - Ruidoso
	NO
	JoAnne Carpenter

	TEMP-GS-0462-03-Forestry Aid (Fire Suppression)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3867-3DT-SB
	US/NM - Ruidoso
	Limited
	Anthony Sanchez

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Technician (Fire Suppression)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3868-4DT-SB
	US/NM - Ruidoso
	Limited
	Anthony Sanchez

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Technician (Fire Suppression)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3869-5DT-SB
	US/NM - Ruidoso
	Limited
	Anthony Sanchez

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Technician (Recreation)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-5583-4DT-SB
	US/NM - Ruidoso
	NO
	Christina Thompson

	TEMP-GS-0462-03-Forestry Aid (Fire Suppression)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3867-3DT-SB
	US/NM - Sacramento
	Limited
	Caleb Finch

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Technician (Fire Suppression)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3868-4DT-SB
	US/NM - Sacramento
	Limited
	Caleb Finch

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Technician (Fire Suppression)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3869-5DT-SB
	US/NM - Sacramento
	Limited
	Caleb Finch






Prescott National Forest 

Supervisor’s Office, Prescott, AZ 
Fire Cache – Sean Ware, 928-777-5641 
Prescott Hotshots – Darin Fisher, 928-777-5723
Prescott Helitack – Mike Wallace, 928-777-5735
Bradshaw Ranger District, Prescott, AZ; Crown King, AZ
Fire – Josh Nuttall, 928-777-5656
Fuels – KC Yowell, 928-777-2262
Range – Marc Stavropoulos, 928-777-2211
Recreation – Susan Johnson, 928-443-8075
Wildlife – Marc Stavropoulos, 928-777-2211
Verde Ranger District, Camp Verde, AZ 
Fire – Cory Carlson, 928-567-1156
Range – Marc Stavropoulos, 928-777-2211
Recreation – Tom Palmer, 928-567-1114
Wildlife – Marc Stavropoulos, 928-777-2211






	Position             
	Open Date
	Close Date
	Announcement Number
	Duty Location
	Housing Available
	Vacancy Contact

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Technician (Lookout)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-2856-4DT-SB
	US/AZ - Camp Verde
	NO
	Cory Carlson

	TEMP-GS-0462-03-Forestry Aid (Fire Suppression)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3867-3DT-SB
	US/AZ - Camp Verde
	NO
	Cory Carlson

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Technician (Fire Suppression)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3868-4DT-SB
	US/AZ - Camp Verde
	NO
	Cory Carlson

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Technician (Fire Suppression)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3869-5DT-SB
	US/AZ - Camp Verde
	NO
	Cory Carlson

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Technician (Lookout)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-2856-4DT-SB
	US/AZ - Crown King
	NO
	Josh Nuttall

	TEMP-GS-0404-05-Biological Science Technician (Wildlife)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2264-5DT-SB
	US/AZ - Prescott
	NO
	Marc Stavropoulos

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Technician (Lookout)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-2856-4DT-SB
	US/AZ - Prescott
	NO
	Josh Nuttall

	TEMP-GS-0462-03-Forestry Aid (Fire Suppression)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3867-3DT-SB
	US/AZ - Prescott
	NO
	Josh Nuttall, Darin Fisher, KC Yowell

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Technician (Fire Suppression)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3868-4DT-SB
	US/AZ - Prescott
	NO
	Josh Nuttall, Darin Fisher, KC Yowell

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Technician (Fire Suppression)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3869-5DT-SB
	US/AZ - Prescott
	NO
	Josh Nuttall, Darin Fisher, KC Yowell

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Technician (Recreation)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-5583-4DT-SB
	US/AZ - Prescott
	NO
	Susan Johnson

	TEMP-WG-6907-05-Materials Handler (Cache, Supply Mgmt)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-5425-5DT-SB
	US/AZ - Prescott
	NO
	Sean Ware

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Technician (Recreation)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2252-5DT-SB
	US/AZ - Prescott
	NO
	Susan Johnson

	GS-0404-06 Biological Science Technician (Natural Resources) 
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2737-6DT-SB
	US/AZ - Prescott
	NO
	Marc Stavropoulos

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	


 

Santa Fe National Forest 

Supervisor’s Office, Santa Fe, NM 
Archeology – Marie Derobertis 505-438-5330
Fire – Terrance Gallegos, 505-438-5631
Coyote Ranger District, Coyote, NM
Fire – Adrian Porchas, 575-638-5526 
Range – Rachel Sauzo, 505-757-6120
Recreation – Dawn Smith, 505-757-1161
Cuba Ranger District, Cuba, NM 
Fire – Randy Prewitt, 575-289-3264
Range – William Eaton, 575-289-2114
Recreation – Jamie Bennett, 575-289-3264
Wildlife – Ramon Borrego, 575-289-2122

Pecos/Las Vegas Ranger District, Pecos, NM; Las Vegas, NM 
Archeology – Amnmarie Kmetz, 505-757-5123
Fire – Danny Roybal, 505-757-6121
Recreation – James Munoz, 505-757-6121
Timber – Michael Lujan, 505-425-4120
Wildlife – Danny Burton, 505-757-6121
Jemez Ranger District, Jemez Springs, NM 
Archeology – Peter Taylor 575-829-3535 
Fire – Brandon Hess, 575-829-3535
Recreation – Brian Riley 575-829-3535
Timber – Paul Martinez, 575-829-3535; 
Espanola Ranger District, Espanola, NM; Los Alamos, NM: Santa Fe, NM
Archeology – Anne Baldwin, 505-753-6150
Fire— Brandon Glenn, 505-753-7331
Range – Rachel Suazo, 505-757-6120
Recreation – Lynn Bjorklund, 505-753-7331; 


 
	Position             
	Open Date
	Close Date
	Announcement Number
	Duty Location
	Housing Available
	Vacancy Contact

	TEMP-GS-0455-03-Range Aid
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2367-3DT-SB
	US/NM - Coyote
	Limited
	Rachel Sauzo

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Technician (Lookout)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-2856-4DT-SB
	US/NM - Coyote
	Limited
	James Casaus

	TEMP-GS-0462-03-Forestry Aid (Fire Suppression)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3867-3DT-SB
	US/NM - Coyote
	YES
	James Casaus

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Technician (Fire Suppression)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3868-4DT-SB
	US/NM - Coyote
	YES
	James Casaus

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Technician (Fire Suppression)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3869-5DT-SB
	US/NM - Coyote
	YES
	James Casaus

	TEMP-GS-0404-05-Biological Science Technician (Wildlife)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2264-5DT-SB
	US/NM - Cuba
	Limited
	Ramon Borrego

	TEMP-GS-0455-04-Range Technician
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2308-4DT-SB
	US/NM - Cuba
	Limited
	Willam J Eaton

	TEMP-GS-0455-05-Range Technician 
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2309-5DT-SB
	US/NM - Cuba
	Limited
	Willam J Eaton

	TEMP-GS-0462-03-Forestry Aid
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2354-3DT-SB
	US/NM - Cuba
	Limited
	 

	TEMP-GS-0455-03-Range Aid
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2367-3DT-SB
	US/NM - Cuba
	Limited
	Willam J Eaton

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Technician (Lookout)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-2856-4DT-SB
	US/NM - Cuba
	YES
	Richard Lovato

	TEMP-GS-0462-03-Forestry Aid (Fire Suppression)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3867-3DT-SB
	US/NM - Cuba
	YES
	Richard Lovato

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Technician (Fire Suppression)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3868-4DT-SB
	US/NM - Cuba
	YES
	Richard Lovato

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Technician (Fire Suppression)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3869-5DT-SB
	US/NM - Cuba
	YES
	Richard Lovato

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Technician (Recreation)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-5583-4DT-SB
	US/NM - Cuba
	Limited
	Leah Hurley

	TEMP-GS-0455-04-Range Technician
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2308-4DT-SB
	US/NM - Espanola
	NO
	Rachel Suazo

	TEMP-GS-0102-05-Archeology Technician
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2360-5DT-SB
	US/NM - Espanola
	NO
	Anne Baldwin

	TEMP-GS-0462-03-Forestry Aid (Fire Suppression)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3867-3DT-SB
	US/NM - Espanola
	NO
	Brandon Glenn

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Technician (Fire Suppression)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3868-4DT-SB
	US/NM - Espanola
	NO
	Brandon Glenn

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Technician (Fire Suppression)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3869-5DT-SB
	US/NM - Espanola
	NO
	Brandon Glenn

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Technician (Recreation)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-5583-4DT-SB
	US/NM - Espanola
	NO
	Lynn Bjorklund

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Technician (Prevention)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-1648-4DT-SB
	US/NM - Jemez Springs
	YES
	Brandon Hess

	TEMP-GS-0404-04-Biological Science Technician (Wildlife)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2263-4DT-SB
	US/NM - Jemez Springs
	Limited
	Andre Silva

	TEMP-GS-0462-03-Forestry Aid
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2354-3DT-SB
	US/NM - Jemez Springs
	 
	 

	TEMP-GS-0102-05-Archeology Technician
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2360-5DT-SB
	US/NM - Jemez Springs
	YES
	Peter Taylor

	TEMP-GS-0102-07-Archeology Technician
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2362-7DT-SB
	US/NM - Jemez Springs
	YES
	Peter Taylor

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Technician (Timber Sale Preparation)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2466-4DT-SB
	US/NM - Jemez Springs
	Limited
	Paul Martinez

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Technician (Timber Sale Preparation)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2467-5DT-SB
	US/NM - Jemez Springs
	Limited
	Paul Martinez

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Technician (Lookout)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-2856-4DT-SB
	US/NM - Jemez Springs
	NO
	Brandon Hess

	TEMP-GS-0462-03-Forestry Aid (Fire Suppression)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3867-3DT-SB
	US/NM - Jemez Springs
	YES
	Brandon Hess

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Technician (Fire Suppression)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3868-4DT-SB
	US/NM - Jemez Springs
	YES
	Brandon Hess

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Technician (Fire Suppression)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3869-5DT-SB
	US/NM - Jemez Springs
	YES
	Brandon Hess

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Technician (Recreation)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-5583-4DT-SB
	US/NM - Jemez Springs
	Limited
	Brandon Hess

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Technician (Timber Sale Preparation)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2466-4DT-SB
	US/NM - Las Vegas 
	NO
	Michael Lujan

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Technician (Timber Sale Preparation)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2467-5DT-SB
	US/NM - Las Vegas 
	NO
	Michael Lujan

	TEMP-GS-0462-03-Forestry Aid (Fire Suppression)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3867-3DT-SB
	US/NM - Los Alamos
	NO
	Brian Kliesen

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Technician (Fire Suppression)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3868-4DT-SB
	US/NM - Los Alamos
	NO
	Brian Kliesen

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Technician (Fire Suppression)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3869-5DT-SB
	US/NM - Los Alamos
	NO
	Brian Kliesen

	TEMP-GS-0404-04-Biological Science Technician (Wildlife)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2263-4DT-SB
	US/NM - Pecos
	YES
	Danny Burton

	TEMP-GS-0404-05-Biological Science Technician (Wildlife)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2264-5DT-SB
	US/NM - Pecos
	YES
	Danny Burton

	TEMP-GS-0102-05-Archeology Technician
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2360-5DT-SB
	US/NM - Pecos
	YES
	Gilbert Burkman

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Technician (Lookout)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-2856-4DT-SB
	US/NM - Pecos
	YES
	Joe Julian

	TEMP-GS-0462-03-Forestry Aid (Fire Suppression)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3867-3DT-SB
	US/NM - Pecos
	YES
	Joe Julian

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Technician (Fire Suppression)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3868-4DT-SB
	US/NM - Pecos
	YES
	Joe Julian

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Technician (Fire Suppression)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3869-5DT-SB
	US/NM - Pecos
	YES
	Joe Julian

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Technician (Recreation)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-5583-4DT-SB
	US/NM - Pecos
	YES
	James Munoz

	TEMP-GS-0404-05-Biological Science Technician (Fisheries) 
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2296-5DT-SB
	US/NM - Santa Fe
	NO
	Cecil Rich

	TEMP-GS-0455-04-Range Technician
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2308-4DT-SB
	US/NM - Santa Fe
	NO
	Josh Hall

	TEMP-GS-0455-05-Range Technician 
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2309-5DT-SB
	US/NM - Santa Fe
	NO
	Josh Hall

	TEMP-GS-0102-05-Archeology Technician
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2360-5DT-SB
	US/NM - Santa Fe
	NO
	Mike Bremer

	TEMP-GS-0102-07-Archeology Technician
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2362-7DT-SB
	US/NM - Santa Fe
	NO
	Mike Bremer

	TEMP-GS-0462-03-Forestry Aid (Fire Suppression)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3867-3DT-SB
	US/NM - Santa Fe
	NO
	Mateo Pacheco

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Technician (Fire Suppression)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3868-4DT-SB
	US/NM - Santa Fe
	NO
	Mateo Pacheco, Luke McLarty

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Technician (Fire Suppression)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3869-5DT-SB
	US/NM - Santa Fe
	NO
	Mateo Pacheco

	GS-0404-06 Biological Science Technician (Fisheries)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2300-6DT-SB
	US/NM - Santa Fe
	NO
	Cecil Rich

	GS-0455-07 Range Technician
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2787-7DT-SB
	US/NM - Santa Fe
	NO
	Josh Hall




Tonto National Forest

Supervisor’s Office, Phoenix, AZ
Fire – Fire Rocky Gilbert – 480-457-1575
Phoenix Interagency Fire Center Mesa, AZ
Air Tanker Base – Chris Price, 480-457-1550
Dispatch – Sandy Begay, 480-457-1520
Cave Creek Ranger District, Scottsdale, AZ
Fire – Andy Mandell, 480-595-3350
Globe Ranger District, Globe, AZ
Fire – Jonathan McLaughlin, 602-663-3132
Recreation – Jason Scow, 480-610-3330

Mesa Ranger District, Mesa, AZ
Fire – Clint Remington, 480-610-3351
Recreation – Jason Scow 480-610-3330
Payson Ranger District, Payson, AZ
Fire – Will Balcom, 928-595-1160
Range – Jeff Sturla, 928-474-7908 
Recreation – Angela Abel, 928-474-7920
Wildlife – Christina Akins, 928-474-7918
Tonto Basin Ranger District, Roosevelt, AZ; Tonto Basin, AZ
Fire – Brad Johnson, 928-467-3251

	Position             
	Open Date
	Close Date
	Announcement Number
	Duty Location
	Housing Available
	Vacancy Contact

	TEMP-GS-0462-03-Forestry Aid (Fire Suppression)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3867-3DT-SB
	US/AZ - Globe
	NO
	Jonathan McLaughlin

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Technician (Fire Suppression)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3868-4DT-SB
	US/AZ - Globe
	NO
	Jonathan McLaughlin

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Technician (Fire Suppression)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3869-5DT-SB
	US/AZ - Globe
	NO
	Jonathan McLaughlin

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Technician (Fire Dispatcher)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-0936-5DT-SB
	US/AZ - Mesa
	NO
	Sandy Begay

	TEMP-GS-0462-03-Forestry Aid (Fire Suppression)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3867-3DT-SB
	US/AZ - Mesa
	Limited
	Clint Remington

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Technician (Fire Suppression)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3868-4DT-SB
	US/AZ - Mesa
	Limited
	Clint Remington

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Technician (Fire Suppression)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3869-5DT-SB
	US/AZ - Mesa
	Limited
	Clint Remington

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Technician (Airtanker Base)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3951-5DT-SB
	US/AZ - Mesa
	NO
	Chris Price

	TEMP-GS-0404-05-Biological Science Technician (Wildlife)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2264-5DT-SB
	US/AZ - Payson
	NO
	Christina Akins

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Technician (Lookout)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3451-5DT-SB
	US/AZ - Payson
	NO
	Will Balcom

	TEMP-GS-0462-03-Forestry Aid (Fire Suppression)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3867-3DT-SB
	US/AZ - Payson
	NO
	Will Balcom

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Technician (Fire Suppression)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3868-4DT-SB
	US/AZ - Payson
	NO
	Will Balcom

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Technician (Fire Suppression)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3869-5DT-SB
	US/AZ - Payson
	NO
	Will Balcom

	TEMP-GS-0462-03-Forestry Aid (Fire Suppression)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3867-3DT-SB
	US/AZ - Roosevelt
	Limited
	Brad Johnson

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Technician (Fire Suppression)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3868-4DT-SB
	US/AZ - Roosevelt
	Limited
	Brad Johnson

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Technician (Fire Suppression)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3869-5DT-SB
	US/AZ - Roosevelt
	Limited
	Brad Johnson

	TEMP-GS-0462-03-Forestry Aid (Fire Suppression)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3867-3DT-SB
	US/AZ - Scottsdale
	NO
	Andy Mandell

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Technician (Fire Suppression)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3868-4DT-SB
	US/AZ - Scottsdale
	NO
	Andy Mandell

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Technician (Fire Suppression)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3869-5DT-SB
	US/AZ - Scottsdale
	NO
	Andy Mandell

	TEMP-GS-0462-03-Forestry Aid (Fire Suppression)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3867-3DT-SB
	US/AZ - Tonto Basin
	Limited
	Brad Johnson

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Technician (Fire Suppression)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3868-4DT-SB
	US/AZ - Tonto Basin
	Limited
	Brad Johnson

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Technician (Fire Suppression)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-3869-5DT-SB
	US/AZ - Tonto Basin
	Limited
	Brad Johnson

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Technician (Recreation)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-2252-5DT-SB
	US/AZ - Payson
	NO
	Angela Abel

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Technician (Recreation)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMP1-R3-5583-4DT-SB
	US/AZ - Payson
	NO
	Angela Abel

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Technician (Fire Dispatch)
	9/16/2019
	9/25/2016
	20-TEMPF1-R3-0935-4DT-SB
	US/AZ - Mesa
	NO
	Sandy Begay






image1.png




